


SUPRENE COURT OF THE STATE OF NIw YOomx
FIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
MENTAL HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICK

BROMK BTATR HOBPITAL
. 1900 WATERS FLACE.
- don ROSENIWIIS BRONI. NSW Yok 19401
' DmecTen 350000 ENT. 503

February 27, 1975

rr;d 8‘?uelﬂ Esq. . - _’_ ;
uew York, B, 2. 10030 Fi l /3 R /\/ (\}

Re: Lawrence Mullan

Deay Mr. Samuel: | *

This is to inform you that Mr. Lawr¥ Jlan has been
discliarged from Bronx Psychiatric Center pursufiit to the
attached Order of Judge Morris Spector of the Bronx County
Supreme Court.

As I am sure you are aware, Section 78.07(g) of the
Mental Hygiene Law requires that the Committee of a person
released from a state psychiatric facility, upon receiving
notice from its director that the patient has been released
and is "able adequately to conduct his perscnal and business
affairs”, must submit a final accounting and "apply for his
discharge as such committee and for an order directing the
restoration of the patient's property to such patient.*

If I can be of any further assistance do not hesitate
to call or write. Thank you for your anticipated prompt
sttention to this matter,

Very truly yours,

E MEHTﬁL}HEALTH INFORMATION VICE
¢ 5; ,f;%a;:},ﬁéi:ﬁf//
JB:br ~Jay B:ZZ::ield




LAWRENCE P. MULLAN

A Former Incompetent Person

Upon reading and filing the annexed affirmation of FRED SAMUEL,
dated the 12th day of August 1975, the ammexed affidavit of thigh F. Butts, M.D.
Director of Bronx Psychiatric Center, swormn to on April 8, 1975 and stating
therein that the former incompetent 1s able to adequately conduct his personal
and business affatrs; upon the Receipt and Settlement Release of
LAWRENCE P, MULLAM, sworn tc on August 13, 1975, and upon all the proceedings
haretofcre had herein, and it appearing therefrom to the satisfact!on of tha
Court that FRED SAMUEL, as Committee, has complied with 21 of the provisions
and har fully restored to the former incompetent person, LAWRENCE P, MULLAM,
211 of tiic property remaining !n his hands as safd Committee and that the
said LAWRENCE P, MULLAN 13 fully competent to manage his persen and property,
HOW, on motion of FRED SAMUEL, the Committee of LAWRCHCE P. MULLAK,
it s |
FURTHER OR3ERED that the Receipt and Sottlament Release herein be
and {s allowed in Veu of 5 fineY acccunting by the Cquﬁttee. and it {3
FURTHER ORNEPED and adjudyed that the former incompetent,
LUWPEINRCE P, MULLAY, be and heroby fs daslared competont to manage his person

and property, and i¢ i3,

*%m?Mé#wmmamwwww e S R e R A N T PPV —
" L - - ‘ .

At a Specla) Tarm, Part I, of the :
Supreme Court of the Staté of Mzw Yerk, )+
held {n and for the County of Bronx,
at the County Court House, 851 Grend |
Concourse, i the Borough of Broax, 1
ity and State of New York, on the /4" |
day of August, 19758

PRESENT:

novoraste _ALFRED J. CALLAHAN
JUSTICE
In the Matter of the Estate of Index No, 1627-71

o o
4
oy
Heee




FURTHER ORDERED,that FRED SAMUEL be and he hereby 1s discharged
from al} Yigbility and responsibility as c°m1'ttae of the person and property
of LAMRENCE P. MULLAN, and the Y1ability of the Fidelity and Depus!‘i Company
of Maryland, as surety on the bond of said Conmittee herein, fs heredy
 terminated and the surety bond fs hereby cancelled,

ENTER

J.5.C.
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SUPREME COURT: _BROIX COUNTY
In The Matter of The Estate of RELEASE OF COMMITTEE
. 627“7
LAWRENCE P. MULLAN Tndex Mo, 162773

il A Former Incompetent Parson

I, LAWRENCE P, MULLAN, residing at 212 uest Kingsbridge Road,.
8orough of Bronx, State of New York, having been determined to be wuut t@ E !

minage myself and Ry own affatrs and estate by the Bronx Psychtatric Cenhr. =

have this day received the sym of $30,010.82, from FRED SAMUEL, the t!unﬂt@nl
of my person and property and do hereby acknowledge that the sald FRED Wﬁ
has fully and satisfactorily accounted to me for all money and property

held by him as such Committee, and I do by these presents for nvsc??. Ny
fnelrs, assignees and Tegal representatives, release and fully dischcrge the
satd Committee and his assignees and successors of and from wy and a1
11ab11ity to me by reason of satd committeeshic; and ! do hereby authorize
the safd Committee to filo this release fn said court as conclusive evidence
of such release and discharge.

WITNESS my hand and sea] this {g;day of August, 1975

LARENCE P, MILLAN, Former Incompetent

STATE OF NEW YORK ) o
COUNTY OF NEW vopx} '

On this/¢ day of fugust 1975, hafare me personally came
LAKRENCE P, MLLAY, to me known to be the same person deseribed 1n and «ho
executed the foregeing instrument in writing, and to me duly acknoYodyed

that he executed the same for *he purpose ther=in cet fopth,

(" /5%
"i;;’éf:;;’:;;nﬁ?' UBLIC

F?WIN KA AN
Motary poisic ?“)foﬁka
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- g € COURT:  BRONX COUNTY
In the Matter of the Estate of Index No. 1627-1
LAWRENCE P. MULLAN

AFormer Incompetent Person

to CPLR Ziﬁs. that the following facts are troe: .
. 1. He is an. attorney mgf counsellor at Yaw duly uﬁittéd'fo'
practice In thg State of New York, and that he s the duly appointed and

Offices ag 248 West 139th Strest, New York, New York 10030. |
2. By an order of this Court dated May 2, 1973, I s appointe
Committee of the person and property of LAWRENCE P, MLM and thereafier
duly qualified as such Comfttee,
3. That annexed hereto 15 an affidavit by Hugh F. Butts, M,D,,
the Director of Bronx Psychiatric Center, sworn to on April 8, 1975, ‘n-
dicating that LAWRENCE P, MULLAN was dfscharged from 'safd fnstitution on

4. Annexed hereto 1s a Recetpt and Settlement Release frow the

former incompetent person, LAWRENCE p, MULLAN, which was duly notarized on
the 15th dayof August, 1975,

- amount represents the entire estate of the incompetent, That this amount

tlways been on deposit in a savings account at Manufacturcrs Manover Trust

withdrawn there from and pald to the fncompetent for his personal use the s

FRED SAMUEL affirms under the penaltfes of oerjury and pursuant

Gualified Committee of the person and property of LAWRENCE P, rm.x.m.-.mt_: o

February 26, 1975 and that he (s competent to manage his person and property.

5. That at the time the undersigned was appointed the 'Cmittéc |
herein, he recelved $31,279.62 1n cash from the former Committee which satd

Company, under Aecount Mo, 15259,4n the name of the undoreigned as Committee
for the former incompetent, That the satd account has realized fnterest {n

the amount of $2,219,26, makfng & total of €33,489.88, That there has bean

hes
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$1,250,00, together with the sum of $335,00 which has been paid to the

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland for premiums for the years 1973,
1974 - and 1975. That in aduition the sum of $1,180,00 was paid to Dr,

John C. Xliever of 23 West 73rd Street, New York, for some alleged twtntyviii:' :

treatmnts givén to the former fncompetent between Hovember 26, 1974 and
May 21, 1975, together with three visits to Bromx Staie Hospital, Jeaving
a balance of $30,010.82 which has been pafd over to the former {ncompetent
a5 evidenced by the Receipt and Settlement Release hy the former in-
competent which is annexed hereto. '
§. That the undersigned has calculated his compensatfon as
Committee as follows:
2% of the first $25,000.00 of 1ﬁcome ceeses $ 500,00
1.75% of the remaining $8,489.88 of income ... 148,56
2% of total expenditures of $2,775.00 s.eeeen. 95,50
Total compensation to the COmmIttes voveonenss T04.06
7. That the undersigned has peid himself as Cormittae the sum of
$704,06. That the sum of $30,010.82 has been turned over to the former
incompatent as evidenced by the Receipt and Settlement Release.
8, That the undersigned has made no pravious application for the
relief prayed for herein.
| WHEREFORE, your deponent respectfully prays that an order be mde
and entered herein declaring the former incompetent, LAWRENCE P. MULLAN,
Judicially competent to adequately sanage his personal and business affairs;
discharging FRED SAMUEL as Committee of the person and property of
LAWRENCE P, MULLAY and terminating the 1iahility of the Fidelity and Deposit
Company of Maryland as surety on the Cosmittec's bund; and for tuch other

and further relief as te this Court may seem just and proper,

i’f‘) :

RED SAMUEL

Dated August 12, 1375
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Departmant of Montal Fiyghone -
BRONX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER mmm..,._

Sronxc, Now York 10461

April 8, 1978

Mx. Fred Samuel
248 West 139 Street
New York, N. Y. 1003 _
Re: Lawreace Mullan
Dear Mr. Samuel:

We sre in receipt of your letter ri;ntdin; the
above named patisat.

Mr. Mullan is presently sble to adequately comduct
his personal and business affairs. He wes discharged
from Bronx Psychiatric Conter on Februsry 26, 1875.

Very sincerely yours,

b fr 3 O

Hugh F. Butts, ¥.D.
Director
HFB/al

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BROKNX

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this Bth day of April, 1975
as true and correct.

‘{'fr -y

Graal bl v s PR
Tor
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At & Special Term, Part I of the
Supreme Court, held in and for the
County of Bronx, at the Court House
thereof, 851 Grand Concourse, in
the Borough of Bronx, City of New
York, on the 3-Yday of May, 1974.

PRESENT:

"' MORRIS E. SPECTOR
JUSTICE

WD ik doie i o T ST W D W ok o W T - L N e W - .y Y

In the Matter of the Judicial SEttle- o
want of the Pinal Account of SIDNEY , o i
BIBEN, Committee of the Person and ORDER DISCHARGING COMMITTRE |
Yroperty of —n AND_SURRTY o

LAURENCE P. NULLAN,  Index Mo. 162771971
a patient at Matteawan State Hospital

e S g R P T - - > 4

Upon the annexed affidavit of SIDNEY RISEN, duly
sworn to the 30th day of april, 1974, from which it appears
that the Committes has complied with the provisions of the order ,
dated August 11, 1972, Tequiring the pimt by the Committee of :
certain sums in accordance therewith,

NOW, on motion of SIDNEY EISEN, the former Com- .
Aittee of the above named patient, it is

ORDERED, that SIDNEY RISEN is freed and dis-

- Charged from all liability and responsibility as Committes of
the person and Property of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, a patient at
Hatteawan State Hospital, as to all matters embraced in the
account herein, and the surety on his bond, FIDELITY AND DX~
POBIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, is likewiae discharqged,

ENTER,
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

T . - - - )

In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN
a Patient at
Matteawan State Hospital

T . i ol s A O T S U ) O U S U S0 e ek e i, e e e e Y

STATE OP NEW YORK )
3 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) ‘
SIDNRY EISEN, an attorney admittad to prac-
tice in the Courts of the ﬁtato'dt New York, affirms under
the penalties of perjury and pursuant to CPLR 2106 that the

following facts ars true:

That heretofore and on or about the 16th day
of June, 1972, an order was duly made and entered in this
prou#edinq wherein SELIG LENEFSKY, Esq. of 277 Btocdway. New
York, New York, was appointed Substitute Committes of the
persoh and property of the above named patient. That there-~
after and on July 18, 1972, Mr. GOTTESFELD, an attorney as-
sociated with the said SELIC LENEPSKY advised me by tele-
phone that SELIG LENEFSKY was not interilted in accepting
the appointment of the said Committee, and therefore will

not qualify.

Subsequently, in or about September, 1972,
1 met SELIG LENEPSKY, Esq. in Borough Hall as he was sbout
to enter the Supreme Court Building. I had known Nr.

LENEFSKY for several years, having met him in the course
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ORDERED that the bond heretofore !1104 by
the Committee in the sum of $25,000.00, pursuant to Article
5A of the Mental Hygiene Law, shall remain tho bond of the
Substitute Committee, and it is further

ORDERED, that upon the filing of the said
designation, a commission in due form of law shall be ig-
sued to such Substitute Committee by the Clerk of this Court,

ENTER,

ART

ENTER,
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ney General of the State of New York and attorney for the said

‘hospital, dated March 29, 1972, the exhibits consisting of a

letter from the patiean* and a reply letter thereto; and after
hearing SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee pro se in support of the
said motion, and no one appearing in opposition thereto, and
after due deliberation having been had thereon, and the opin-
ion of the Court having been filed, it is

ORDERED, that the motion of the Committaee
for leave to resign and to apply for a judicial settlement of
his account, be and the same is hereby granted, and it is fur-

there

ORDERED, that SIDNEY QISBN. E8g., the Commit-~
tee herein, be and he is hereby granted leave to roiiqn as
Committee of the person and property of the patient named
herein; and to file his Final Account and to move for a judi-
cial settlement of his Final Account within thirty (30) days
from the date of the entry of the within order, and it ia

further

ORDERED, that FRE D S”M“ELI&%
residing at A/Y'C./ MYy,
County of “&A’pr&x » State of New York, be and is hereby
appointed Substitute Committee of the person and property
of the said patient, and the said Substitute Committee is
hereby directed to file in the office of the Clerk of the said
County of Bronx, his designation of the Clerk of this Court,
pursuant %o Article 5A of the Mental Hygiene Law, and it {s

further



At a Special T.i.éhp‘:tai oft
the Suprems Court of the State o
Alort Taid, n fag, o che'coumey
of Bronx, a e Coun
PRESENT: Borough of Bronx, on the 16th day
of June, 1972,
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HON. ANDREW R. TYLER,
JUSTICE

'----——o--nnnnw---—---wwn——-———-—-—-nnx

In the Matter of

LAURENCE P. NULLAN I
ORDER b

a Patient at b
Index No. 1627/1971 o

Matteawan State Hospital

------ 8B P v o o . o e i e ot e e s I

SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee of the Person
and Property of the above nanéé patient, having moved by an

order to show cause, made and entered on the 23rd day of ;
March, 1972, for an order granting him leave to resign as : =

Committee of the above named patient, leave to apply for a

judicial settlement of his account of this proceeding and
for the appointment of a Substitute Committee, and for such .

other and further relief as to this Court may neem just and

proper,

NOW, on reading and filing the order to show ' {
cause dated March 23, 1972, the petition of SIDNEY EISEN, Esq.,
the Committee herein, duly verified the 22nd day of March,

1972, with proof of due service thereof upon DR. W. C. JOHNSON,
Director of the Matteawan State Hospital, LAURENCE P. MULLAN, i
the patient herein, the Attorney General of the State of New

York, the Fideliéy and Depoait‘Company of Maryland, the surety,

and MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., the Guardian ad Litem, in support

of the said application; the nétice of appearance of the Attor-
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At a Spscial Term, Paxt I of the
Supreme Court of the State of New
York, held in and for the County
of Bronx, at the County Court
House, Borough of Bronx, on the

Qth day of April, 1973

PRESENT::
HONORABLE ANDREW R. TYLER,
Justice
. T W S O - ey W --1--!ﬂ-w‘ﬂ---ﬁb--—“--“‘-x
In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. NULLAN
Index No. 1627/1971
a Patient at

Matteawan State Hospital

P — o - o B S A e e e 3

Upon reading and filing the annexed af-
firmation of SIDNEY EISEN, Esq., affirmed the 5th day of
April, 1973, and upon the proceedings heretofore had here-
in, it is

Upon motion of SIDNEY EISEN, Esq..

ORDERED, that the order made herein on
the 16th day of June, 1972, appointing a substitute com-
mittee, be and the same hereby is resettled so thathe

gaid order shall read as follows:

R



Eo SUPRIDE COUNT OF THE STATE OF WEW YORK

In the Mattsr of the Judicial Bettlement

of the Final Account of SIDNEY RINEN,

Committee of the Person and Property of
LAURBNCE P. MULLAM,

a patient at Matteawsn Stats Hospital

Index ¥o. 1627/1971

mﬁ_oﬁ NEW YORK ) ‘@
§ Bb.t
COUWTY OF WEW YORK )

SIDNEY EISEN, being dalymrm deposes and

says:

patient. I make this affidavit for the purposs of cbtain-
ing a discharge for said Committes, and for the PIDELITY AND
DEPOSIT CONPANY OF MARYLAND, the surety on my bond in the
within matter.

On August 11, 1972, an order was filed in the
office of the Clerk of the County of Bronx, & copy of which
is annexed hersto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A",
PUrsuant to said order, the Committes wu_:-'quh'cd tc make
cartain paymants.

On the $th day of April, 1973, an order was
; duly made and entered by Hon. ANDREW R. TYLER, appointing
FRED SAMUEL, Baq. of 248 West 139th Street, New York, Mew
York, Bubstitute Committee in place and in stead of your
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In the Matter of the Judicial Settlement

of the Pinal Account of SIDNEY RISEN,

Committes Oof the Person and Property of
LAURENCE P. NULLAN,

a patient at Matteswan State Bospital

Index Mo. 163771971

STATE OF WEW YORK ) i
2 4 '
COUWTY OF MEW YORK )
STDMEY RISEW, being duly sworn, deposes and

says:

I am the former c:-itm of the above named
patient. I make this affidavit for the purpose of obtain-
ing » discharge for said Committes, and for the FIDELITY AND
DEPOSIT CONPANY OF NARYLAMD, the surety on my bond in the
within matter. ' |

on August 11, 1972, an order was filed in the
office of the Clerk of the County of Bronx, a copy of which
is annexed hersto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A®.
PUrsuant to said order, the Committss was required to make
certain payments.

On the 9th day of April, 1973, an corder was
duly made and entered by Hon. AWNDREW R. TYLER, appointing
FRED SAMURL, EBsq. of 248 West 139th Street, New York, New !

York, Substitute Committes in place and in stead of your

R T e



deponent. Thexeafter, on July 13, 1973, said PRRD SAMUEL,
In.. the Substitute Committes, f ¢iled his designation of
the Clerk of the Court, on July 30, 1973 £iled his bond

in the sum of $2%5,000.00, and on November 27, 1973 :t«i.nd
his commission.

Subsequently, on December 13, 1973, your
deponant deliversd a check to the said FRED SAWUEL, Esq..
Substituts Committee of the above named patient, dated m-
esber 10, 1973, in the sum of $10,9%60. ETH which vas d-pouw
by him on February 13, 1974, a copy of which check and receipt
{s annexed hersto and made part hereof.

It is respectfully pointed out to the Court
that the order annexsd hersto and mads part hereof indicated
the balance on hand on the date of the said order was $11,261.67.
Your deponent ackncwledges receipt of the sum of $1,056.87 as
and for statutory commissions and legal iorv.icn, leaving a
balance on hand in the sum of $10,224.80, Due to the accumu-
lation of interest from March 31, 1972 to Novesber 30, 1973, |
the balance on hand increased to $10,960.34, which is the
amount turned over to the gubstitute Committee, a8 indicated
by the receipt and check annexed hereto.

WHEREFORE, deponent respectfully requests that
he be discharged and freed from all liability and r«‘oponlibtlity
as the Committes of the person and property of LAUREBNCE P.
MULLAN, a patient at Matteawan State Hospital, and that the
surety company bond be cancelled and discharged. .

0th d.y of April, 1974 — é} g"*’

Sworn to before ms this Q2

Mo 41978950
Quaidied o Gusens [VEREI

G npmon Expt e 1o w0, 19 T
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BXHIBIT A
At a Special Term, Part I of the
Suprems Court of the State of New
York, held in and for the County of
Bronx, at the County Court House,
Bronx, New York, on the llth day
of August, 1972

PRESENT
HBON. ABRAHAM J. GELLINOFF,
JUSTICE

- - ——X

In the Matter of

LAURENCE P. NULLAN, QRDER
a Patient at Index No. 1627/1%71

Matteawan State Hospital

- -———— - - ——

SIDNEY EISEN, Committee of LAURENCE P. MULLAN,
a patient as Matteawan State Hospital, having brought on a
motion to judicially settle nia final account, and for other

relief,

NOW, on reading and filing the notice of motion
dated May 15, 1972; the petition of SIDNEY EISEN, verified
May 15, 1972; the affirmation of SIDNEY EISEN, dated May 15,
1972; and the final account of SIDNEY EISEN, verified the
9th day of May, 1972, with proof of due service thereof, all
submitted in support of the motion; the order of Hon. ANDREW
R. TYLER, dated April 28, 1972, appointing MIRIAM M. ROBINSON,
Esq., as Guardian-at-Litem, and upon the report of the said

" MLRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., Guardian-ad-Litem dated July 11,
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1972; the letter of MIRIAM R, ROBINSON, dated the
dth day of August, 1972, and the said motion having duly
Come on to be heard on the 31lst day of May, 1972; and

SIDNEY ERISEN, Committee Prc se, appearing in support of the
said motion, and Hon. LovIis J. LEFKOWITE, by LOUIS FRANK,
appearing and submitting, and no one else appearing in
opposition thereto, and due deliberation having been had
thereon, and upon filing the opinion of the Court, it is

ORDERED, that the motion to settle the final
account of SIDNEY RISEN, as Committee of LAURENCE P, MULLAN,
be and the same iy hereby granted, and the iaid account is

settled as follows:

Principal as per Schedule A - §11,311.63

Income as Per Schedule A-lrcocmaacmmcoaa 110,04

§11,421.67

Disbursements as Per Schedule B~~----5---~--w-*--~-- 140.00

Balance on han@-eseemecomeeeeeeooo 611, 261,67
’ R Tm—

consisting of the following:

Atlantic Bank of N, Y.
960 Avenue of Americas
New York, New York
Savings accoUnt e m e eeae$10, 620. 04

Chemical Bank
265 Broadway
New York, New York
Balance in checking account—mwe—- 671.63

311‘281.67

and it is further

ORDERED, that SIDNEY EIBEN, a=m Committee, be
and he is hereby autherized and directed to make the follow- :
ing payments; o
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To: SIDNBY EISEN -~ Statu:ory commissions $456,.87
To: GSIDNBY BISEN, Bsq., {or legal services $600.00
Tot MIRIAN R. ROBINSON, suardian ad Litem

walves compensati:. None

and it is further

ORDERED that the balance remaining shall be
paid over to SELIG LEWEF:S-Y, Esq. of 277 Broadway, New York

a bond in the sum of $2%,000

City, New York, Substitu:: Coemittee, upon his filing /the
designation of the Clerk <f this Court, the issuance of the
commission in due form c¢f law, pursuant to Article 5A of the

Mental Hygiene Law, and it is further

ORDERED, that upon making the payments herein-
before directed to be made, and filing the receipts or can~
celled checks for the same, that SIDNEY EISEN and FIDELITY
& DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND shall be discharged from any and
all further liability as tc all matters embraced in the final
account filed herein, and an order to that effect may be

entered without further nctice,

ERTER,

A. J. GI
J. 8.
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/SIDNEY EISEN
COUNBELLOR AT Law

40! BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. =1~Tk

December 13, 1973

Re: Matter of Laurence p, aullan

Receipt is hereby acknowledged from
Sidney Eisen, Eag., the Bubstituted Committee in
the above matter, of check in the sum of $10,960,34
dated December 10, 1973, Payable to the order of
Fred Samuel, Esq., as Committes of Person and pro-
perty of Laurencs P. Mullan.

FRED SAMUEL

T R R B R e e e
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' embet 10, =73 \ i
Pay FRED SAMUEL, Esq., as cémi.ct of Pe'ri' ' _
ToTHg MUJ-IQQ s 019§0= " :

| onoew o 30N _and Property of Laprenceul’f.

e DOLLARS |

| Ten thousand nine hundred sixty and 34/106-‘---—--
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At a Special Term, Part I of the
Supreme Court of the State of New
York, held in and for ths County
_ of Bronx, at the County Ceurt
: House, Borough of Bronx, on the
: gt day of April, 1973

PRESENT:
HONORABLE ANDREW R. TYLER,

Justice

- e it e B om0 02 I

In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN
Index No. 1627/1971
a Patient at

Mattsawan State Hospital

- o T T T U o S A A et S e e O L M e a0 W W8 P

Upon reading and filing the annexed af-
firmation of SIDNEY BISEN, Esq., affirmed the 5th day of

April, 1973, and upon the proceedings heretofore had here-~ %

in, it is

Upon motion of SIDNEY EISEN, Eaq,,

ORDERED, that the order made harein on ?;
the 16th day of June, 1972, appointing a substitute com-
mittee, be and the same hereby is resettled so thathe

said order shall read as follows:




it a Spncillrflxl, Part I of

the 3upreme Court of tha Btate of
New Yogk, held in and for the County

of Bronx, at the County Court House
FRESENT: Borough of Bronx, on :Ko 16th day
of J 1972,
HON. ANDREW R. TyLEr, °CF YU ,
JUSTICE

Ve U o e e T e - - - - v

In the Matter of

LAURENCE P. MULLAN :
ORDER

Index ¥o., 1627/1971

a Patient at

Matteawan State Hospital

D S e Vot U T W WD R NG SR G W G e S G v oy T P - .- -

SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee of the Person’

and Property of the above named patient, having moved by an

order to show cause, made and entered on the 23rd day of ;
March, 1972, for an order granting him leave to resign as . Q%
Committee of the above named patient, leave to apply for a ;
Judicial settlement of his account of this proceeding and

for tha.appointment of a Substitute Commjittee, and for such
other and further relief as to this Court may seem just and

proper,

NOW, on reading and filing the order to show
cause dated March 23, 1972, the petition of SIDNEY EISEN, Esq.,
the Committee herein, duly verified the 22nd day of March,
1972, with proof of due service thereof upon DR, W. C. JOHNSON,

Director of tne Matteawan State Hospital, LAURENCE P, MULLAN,
the patient herein, the Attorney General of the State of New
York, the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, the surety,
and MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esqg., the Guardian ad Litem, in support

of the said application; the notice of appearance of the Attore

-2
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ney General of the State of New York and attorney gor the said
hospital, dated March 29, 1972, the exhibits coneisting of a
letter from the patien® and a reply letter thersto; and after
hearing SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee pro se in support of ths
said motion, and no one appearing in opposition thereto, and
after due deliberation having been had thereon, and the opin-
jon of the Court having been filed, it is

ORDERED, that the motion of the Committes
for leave to resign and to aﬁply for a judicial settlemant of

his account, be and the same is hereby granted, and it is fur-

there

ORDERED, that SIDNEY BISEX, ESq.. the Commit~-

tee herein, be and he is hereby granted leave to resign as

Committes of the person and property of the patient named
herein; and to file his rinal Account and to move for a judi-
cial settlement of his Pinal Account within thirty (30) days
from the date of the entry of the within order, and it is
further

ORDERED, that TREP S"M“ELJ&%'
residing at MY-c MY
County of W iy, State of New York, be and is hereby
appointed Substitute committee of the person and property
of the said patient, and the said Substitute Committes is
hereby directed to file in the office of the Clerk of the sald
County of Bronx, his designation cof the Clerk of this Court,
pursuant o Article SA of the Mental Hyglene Law, and it is

further

-3
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ORDERED that the bond herstofore £iled by
the Committee in the sum of $25,000.00, pursuant to Article
SA of the Mental Hygiene Law, shall remain tha bond of the

Substitute Committee, and it is further

ORDERED, that upon the filing of the said
designation, a commission in due form of law shall be is~

sued to such Substitute Committee by the Clerk of this Court.

ENTER,
ART
Jl g' EI
ENTER,
3. 8. ..
b
-

| w i



SUPRENE COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

---n-—---—----‘.-—---—-‘-—w——--------p—--u—‘

In the Matter ot
LAURENCE P. MULLAN
a Patisnt at

Matteawan State Hospitsl

-—q---—--.---u-——--nb—--

STATE OF NEW YORX )
: 88.3

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

SIDNEY RISEN, an attorney admitted to prac-
tice in the Courts of the State of New York, atfizms under

the penalties of perjury and pursuant to CPLR 2106 that the

following facts are true:

That heretofore and on or about. the 16th day
of June, 1972, an order was duly made and entered in this
proseeding wherein SELIG LENEFSKY, Esg. of 277 Broadway, Mew
York. New York, was appointed gubstitute Committee of the
person and property of the ahove named patient. That there-
after and on July 18, 1972, Mr. GOTTESFELD, an attorney as-
sociated with the sald SELIG LENEPSKY advised me by tele-
phone that SELIG LENEFSKY was not interested in acoepting
the appointment of the said Committse, and therefore will

not qualify.

sSubsequently, in or arout Beptembex, 1972,
1 met SELIG LENEFSKY, Esq. in Borovgh Hall as he was about
to enter the Supreme Court Building. I had known MNr.

LENEPSKY for several years, having met him in the course



of a litigation between our respective clients. I discussed
the appointment as Committee of the person and property of
the above named patient, which was offered to him pursuant
to the order of this Court. He advised me that he will not
accept it by reason of the fact that he is considering re-
tiring and moving to Florida. He has categorically and un-
equivocally advised me that he will not accept it, ani is
not interested in serving as Committee in this procerding.

Your deponent respectfully submits these
facts to the Court in order for the Court to appoint a
new Substitute Committes in place and l?ld of SELIG
LENEPBKY .

Dated: New York, New York S $ N
April 5, 1973 ' '

Eidiay Fisen




A O T S R S e el

At a Special Term, Part I of the
Supreme Court of the State of Wew
York, held in and for ths County of
Bronx, at the County Court House,
Bronx, New York, on the / day
of owby, 1972. /

PRESENT:
HOW. ABRAHAM J. GELLINOFP,

JUSTICE
——x
In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. NULLAN, ORDER
a Patient at Index Wo. 1627/1971

Matteawan State Hospital

- - 4

SIDNEY EISEN, Committee of LAURENCE P, MULLAN,
a patient at Matteawan State Hospital, having brought on a

motion to judicially settle his final account, and for other

relief,

NOW, on reading and filing the notice of motion
dated May 15, 1972; the petition of SIDNEY EBISEN, verified
May 15, 1972; the affirmation of SIDNEY FISEN, dated May 15,
1972; and the final account of SIDNEY EISEN, verified the
9th day of May, 1972, with proof of due service thereof, all
submitted in support of the motion; the crder of Hon, ANDREW
R. TYLER, dated April 28, 1972 appointing MIRIAM M. ROBINSON,
Esq., a» Guardian-ad-Litem, and upon the report of the said
MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., Guardian-at-Litem dated Ju&;’ /{, |




Aoy
1972; the .0f MIRIAM R, ROBIHBO&,*%!.!ﬂ"ég the
Y day of r 1972, and the said motiocn having duly

come on to be heard on the 3lst day of May, 1972; and

SIDNEY EISEN, Committes pro se,appearing ir support of the
said wmotion, and Hon. LOUVIS J. LEPKOWITZ, by LOUIS FRANK,
appsaring and submitting, and no on:}:;peaxing in oppoliﬁioh
thereto, and due deliberation having been had thereon, and

upon filing the opinion of the Court, it is

ORDERED, that the motion to settle the final
aocount_o! SIDNEY EISEN, as Committee of LAURENCE P, MULLAN,
be and the same is hereby granted, and the said account is
settled as follows:

Principal as per Schedule A~=-=-----$11,311.63

Income as per Schedule A-l-~==wcce-e 110.0¢
$11,421.67

Disbursements as per Schedule B--~v—-rrev—eme-n 140.00
Balance on hand-—-—-------—--—---—-illi281.67

consisting of the following:

Atlantic Bank of N, Y.
960 Avenue of MAmericas
New York, New York
Savings accountemeweremenwencne. $10,610,04

Chemical Bank
265 Broadway

New York, New York
Balance in checking account----- 671.63

$11,281.67
and it is further

ORDERED, that SIDNEY EISEN, as Committee, be
and he is hereby authorized and directed tc make the follow-

ing payments:




{ To: SIDMEY EISEN - Statutory commissions 3451'37
To: SIDNEY EISEN, Esq., for legal services O"u&

Bou KIRIAN R. ROBINEON, Guardian ad Litem
and it is further

'ORDERED that the balano. remaining shall be
paid over to IG mrsxr, Esq. of 277 Broadway, New York

o el g T

City, New York, ubcti.t.ut.c Commi n his filing J‘1:lu
designation of the Clerk of this Ccmrt, the issuance of the
commission in due form of law, pursuant to Article SA of the

Mental Hygiene Law, and it is further

ORDERED, that upon making éhe payments herein-
before directed to be made, and filing the receipts or can-
celled checka for the same, that SIDNEY BISEN and FIDELITY
& DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND shall be discharged from any and
all further liability as to all matters embraced in the final
account fdled herein, and an order to that effect may be

entered without further notice.

ENTER,

J. s'v W
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His Henor Justiee Andeew R. Tyler
Suprtmc Court ‘aronn CO'un"y
€5\ Grand . Concourse
Brony  New York 10w 5|
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gtate of New Yor

x
PETARTMENT CF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

MATTEAWAN STATE HOSPITAL
peacon, New York (12508)

AREA CODE 9114-831-14800

w. C., Johnston, M. T.

Director

pepartmental policy pernits patients to mall
confidentisl and sealed letters to ;oﬂrmantal execu~
tives, courts and attorneys in view of objectives of
re-socialization of patients and assistance {n solution
of personal and legal problems.

IF the patient writer raises & problen over
which this correctionsl Feasility oF the nepmuent of
correctional gervices has jurisdiction, you may wiah
to write to me oF to the Conmissionsr of Gomctd.oncl
gervices, Department of COrrectiond gervices, Albany,
Wew York 12225,

1f the patient writer encloses tor forwarding
purposes, correspondence addreased 10 another perscn,
please retwrn same to me OF to the Commisgioner.

In your reply to the gltient, we would appreciate
1t 1 you will limit the comten to matters {nvolving
tha_patient's ovn sitvatlion, and that there pe nothing

slge sent in these con!idantial letters. The reaBdn

for our CONQern 1g that since initiating this more

1iveral policy we nave noted that coentraband has veen

sent in to scme of the inetitutions via this route.

We xnow that in almost all fngtances 1t has becn uninten-
tional, put it 18 nonethelegs perious.

gincerely Yyours,

\.l ' I'Q.WG\

W. 0. Jomnston, M.Ds
Director
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. Bex e 1 Ward G .
Beacen, New York 12508 . i
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To His Horer Andrew R. Tyler,
Justice Bronx Supreme Cour?

Sir:

: My name is Lawrence Fatrick Mullan and 1 am
currently a Pa*{en‘\’ at  Matteawan Stale \'\ﬁﬁﬂ'@L 1 was
ila”:ain‘\wl a commiliec by the Bronx Supreme Court on
. October a3, VAT, +e care (:or" and procure. my Funancial
E(n‘l’grcds as lonq as T am a residen® af this. hospifal. On
| February 3|lQT2‘I was informed by my comm'gﬂce, Mr. Sidney
%Ess'&n of wot Broadway, New Yok, N\L'ﬂm‘} he had l\eu
. several conterences with the Social Securdy Beard and had
’1\3;\531 apph'cahén tor social Securiy celier on my behalF. -
In the same ieﬂnl he mbormed me ¥hat I or the \naifﬁa‘
‘gheald have already, or would be rue'\vim] the checks
'5" in the very near F»d’ure.“‘ and that i¥ 1 Failed 1o recewe
such checks ‘I should contact Social Securly Ofr e 109
44 Broadway, New Tork NY T have weilten 1o thus
shrie on twe occ 45300 once on April 4, 1372, once ob

May 3,1a1l, and once on ‘34:“’ (3, 1272 Thus *\“HI have ; "

Cpecewved no answess what aoever

, On March 24,1312 ‘]: recewed a Copy of an Order
Yo Show Cause 1&“ilcw:l by Mr Euen to the Bronn Sapreme Courl, 1 0
and ,1;&\&1.3 Foat he wiohed Yo be Adismissed as my committoe -
Toe Jrder T3 onow Cawst also inrarmed e yhat T had




L e+ e it e ‘.. . " . .' M.\ . .‘..3.‘ o ‘,_ e e ;
peen_appointed a “ Guardian ad Litum . Micigm Robinson o€ . "

M s

East o™ Street, New York City. The Order hod been. wihialed

sars€lf. ... e

. T have weitten Yo both Miss_ Rebinsen and Me . _jl
0

RebieF. For the past several months, sir, T have _mainfained a . |

‘Eien. on anamber of occassions _s.,_nic_e;’fhenl,,.re,g,uesfséj S
hfarmaton as to when T oweald be receiving Secial Secursty L

ammittary A ount__ bolasce of z4ro. L myself weete to the

ol Sesucity Of6we 133 locaded at Peughkeepsic, and, |

erhoned | Secial _Securify Office 108, at 39 Broadway, |

NewYork City. T have recened  ne Funds Yo date df all The

hospital authoritics do provide. some essential ifems a5 foed

,f!@isesb-bn ofF assets on the .pqrf of the P_ahenfs‘

seme assisstance and satisFacton: I hove been and am |
L st presently in what can best be described as a

you can ether enecute some course of achion or su 3'51'
Jone that T would fid gossible 4o fake, that would allevate
'mv Pu“nf Emd . I can qssﬁfg,yﬂ 'Hll'* 5“.‘.:,“_ “‘lP w°“ldf.

b! very jrd’eFuuy aPPj“g ;(afgd.‘

ok ) ard i
Lowinined S ukiar”

I am wrihing te you  now 4n the hopes of aaming |
riting 1oy P jamny

Very. Res?cr.":?u.lly Yo«rf-'

(and_clothng. However, some basie items such as crqaretes and |
i .!Nfif,\ér} paper can be obtained only f\rnmné}h;i’kc.,,Gomm.ééaf.y 1
| bere ot Malfeawan  and this of coarse necessitates the |

' Gunancially. desperate position. 1 am very much hoping that

Lawr;nce N\ullm S ,



tg, me 'l'o *akc Ahat wou\d .‘md ‘fhwr uf‘ $0 "‘9 §
1 mus*’ ancerely  apoligrae b 1 have bee
} boorish n my methed 2y requed' ‘and m]u.g,

Dsay,n o s and has bren 0 4 anly A &‘Fi.cul#m%
Pﬂ domcal f-{‘tun‘twv. ter m‘.;t.h' Cor somé “‘an\t

,‘,tad and inFormation would L very tsufciuu,y‘
A\

‘.
‘;'
i
a8
\

i.. v L R
o : . .
E

0 : | | ‘
i
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SIDNEY EISEN
COUNBELLOR AT LAW

401 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10013

Aogusc 9, 1972 5

Selig Lensfsky, Bsq.
277 Broadway
New York, Wew York 10007

Re: Matter of lLaurence P . Mullan
Index Wo. 1637/1971

Dear Mr. Lenetsky:

Pursuant to the tems of the ordexr made
m.uu:dhyaw-!quum S,Is‘n.yww:o
) bX 50 Molﬂu

Might I kindly ask
to whether you have received the commission, filed your
bond, and duly qualified, so tha ovar the
assets to you. If you do not vuh
nation, might I suggast that you advise ). -rym
.ﬁrﬂlnqu. so that & nev mointutat ux be made by

cC.: Clerk of Epecial Tem
Suprems Court, Bronk County




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

- - o - — o w5 e I

In the Matter of the Judicial Settle~
ment of the Final Account of SIDNBY
EISEN, Committes of the Peraon and
Property of

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

LAURENCE P. MULLAN,
Index No. 1627/1%71
a Patient at Matteawan State Hospital

- x
STATE OF NEW YORK }
g 8S5.:
COURTY OF NEW YORR )
Bernice Leffert, being duly sworn, deposes
and says that deponent is not a party to this action, is over
twanty-cne (21) years of age and resides at 401 Broadway, New

York City, New York.

That on the 9th day of May, 1972, deponent
served the Final Judicial Account in the within proceedings
upon LOUIS J. LEPROWITS, Esq., Attorney General of the Btate
of New York, and attorney for Matteawan State Hospital, at
80 Centre Street, New York, New York 10033, and upon
MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., Guardian ad Litem herein, at 10
East 40th Street, New York, New York 10016, the addresses
designated by said parties for that purpose, by depositing
a true copy of same enclesed in postpaid properly addressed

wrappers, in an official depository under the exclusive care

and custody of the United States post office department within
the State of New York.

Sworn to before me this

9th QSY oirggi:;?972 '

e X

e T,
ow T
ﬁ:??oaxo«mn ok
Rualified In Namay County
Commiwion Txpises March O 1974



SIDNEY BISEM, being duly sworn, dsposes

and says:

I am the Committee of the estate of LAUNBNCE.
p. MULLAN, a patient at Katteawan State Bospital; that fh@l
foregoing jnventory and account contains to the best of my
xnowledge and belief a full and trus statement of all my zo~
ceipts and disbursements ORn account of my ward which have
come to my hands) which have been received by any eﬁhi:
person by my authority, or since my appointsent on wovembel
23, 1971, and of the value of all asuch property, together
with a full and true gtatement of the lloﬁnt and manner in
which I have disposed of the same and of all the property
remaining in my hands at the present time; and a full and
true description of the amount and nature of each invest-

unﬁt made by me since November 23, 1971.

1 do not know of any error or omission in

the inventory and account to the prejudice of my ward.

sworn to before me this N

gth day of May. 1972

DANIEL B

Notary puptc State o New k
No, 415789550
Gueltied 0 Lueens County
uirmnsyop EpS s b 17 7

Tiey Eisen
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ScMEDULE D

CLAINS OF PATIENT

One-half (1/2) of estate of patient's mother
and father estimated in the sum of $50,000.00,
The name and address of the attorney handling
the estate is Leo Bdward Goodwin, Esq.,
33-01 Main Street, Flushing; New York 11354,
The administration proceedings in the astates
are pending in the Surrogate's Court, Brorx
muﬂtr.

Social Securit yl"‘.ﬂtl due as of November §,
1970, The patient's social Sscurity number is
038-40-9484. The application has basn approved
and payments are to be made di‘rcﬁtl{ to the
hospital for the benefit of the pationt.

Survivor Annuity benefits, based upon the service
of Loretta L. Mullan, the patient's mother, in
the Yederal Government, as an incapable child.
The said claim is now pending before the United
Gtates Civil Service Cosmission, Washingtcn, D. C.

)

Sidhay Elsen, Committee.




SCHEDULE C

PRINCIPAL as per Scheduls "A" $11,311,63
INCOME as per Schsdule "A-l"--rerrreccccnncancccss 110.04
$11,421,.67

DISBURSEMENTS as per Schedule "h"w-rmrcwcemcncscne 140.00
Balance on hand--=~ §11,281.67

consisting of the following:

Savings Account in Atlantic Brnk of
New York - $10,61.0.04

Balance of checking account in
Chemical Bank of New York--—+==—=- 671,63

11,281,67

e ———————

COMMIESIONS
On Receiving:

Rereipts per Schedule "A" and “A-1"
$11,421.67 at dV--reoeemcmceccneeeu.  $456.87

NAME OF SURETY ON BOND: Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland
140 william Street, New York, N. Y,

Total amount of bond filed: - $25,000.00

Sidney Eisen, Committee




SCHEDULE "B*

DISBURSENENTS

1972

Jan. 13 Matteawan State Hospital
Costs sllowed in the order
appointing Committes

Jan, 13 Robert B. Blajkie & Co.

96 Fulton Strest, New York City
Pramium due on Committes bond
Ro. J 85 55 464 issued by the
ridelity & Deposit Cupung of
Maryland in the sum of $25,000,
effective 11/30/71, for a term
of one (1) year

Tatal Schedule "B"

$25.00

115.00

$140.00

sidney Bimen, Comulttae




SCHEDULR "A-1"

" INCONE RECEIVED

Interint earned on account No. 81133
in the Atlantic Bank of New York, '
fyom January 7, 1972 to March 31, 1972 _g‘uo‘.«

N el
san, Committes




SCHEDULE "A’

PRINCIPAL

Principal received:

1‘

one-half (1/2) of the procesds of a Group
Life Insurance policy issued under the
Pederal Esployess Group tife Insurance
Plan on the life of Loretta L. Mullan,
mother of the patient, received from the
office of Pederal Employess Group Llfs
Insurance, 4 East 24th Btreet, New York,
New York, and deposited on January T,
1972 in the Atlantic Bank of New York, &
savings bank, located at 960 Avenue of
the Americas, Mew York, New York, Account
No. 81135, in the sum of $11,000.00

Oone-half (1/2) of unpaid nsation
due to the mother of the pat ent
Loretta L, Mullan, who was amployed

by the United States Dapartment of
Treasury, and deposited on March 9, 1972
in a checking account of the Coemittes
with the Chemical Bank located at 264
Broadway, New York, New York, in the sum

of 311.63

Total prineipal received §11‘311.63
P

‘ )

® Ly :

sidney Elden, Commitlee




A R o5

Each of the said schadulss are signed by
me and made part of this account, and are respsctfully sub-
mitted to this Court.

Dated: New York, New York
May 9, 1972

— EldRey Kisen, Commlittee
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SCHEDULE “A%, hereinafter set forth as part of this
account, contains & full and true statement and description
of each article or jtam of pevsonal property, and the value
thereof, and each sum of money, particularly the description
of the pzincipal which has been received by »a since my Ap-

pointment, to the date of this account.

SCHEDULE "A-1", hnxiinattor'sqt forth as part of thie
jnventory and acoount, contains a true and full statement of

{income received by xe since my appointment.

SCHEDULE "B“, hereinafter set forth as part of this
inventory and account, contains 3 true and full statement of
the mnnner in which I have disposed of the articles or items
of the atoresaid property from the date of my appointment to
the date hereof.

SCHEDULE "C". hereinafter set forth as part of tﬁil
inventory and account, contains a full and true s:atement show-
ing the balance of assets novw remaining belonging to the pat-
ient, the names and addresses of the banks in which the monies

are deposited, and the commissicns dus to the Committes.

That the baiance now remaining consists of cash in

the sum Ot $11,281.67.

SCHEDULE “D", hereinatter set forth as part of this

{nventory and account, contains the claims that the patient
has Or may hava, the names of the parties against who® the
patient has OF may have said claiwms, and the nature of the

gaid claims,



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

A e - - - o - or I

In the Matter of the Judicial Settle-
ment of the Pinal Account of SIDNRY
EISEN, Committes of the Person and Pro-
perty of

PINAL JUDICIAL
LAURENCE P. MULLAN, Index No. 1627/19

a patient at Matteawan State Hospital

T G5 e g A o OO A A i b G - T ——— -

I, SIDNNY EISEN, of 401 Broadway, New York
@%? City, New York, am the Committee of the Estate of the above
& named patient.

Pursuant to an order of a Justice of the Sup~
reme Court of the state of New York, dated the 23rd day of
November, 1971, I was duly appointed Committee of the person
and property of the above named patient, and subsequently I
duly qualified to act as Committee. Bubsequently, upon my
application, an order was duly made and entered on April 20,
1972 granting me leave to resign as said Committee and to ren-
der the Pinal Account. |

The above named is now a patient at the

Matteawan State Hospital,

I do hersby make, render and file the fol-
lowing as the Final Account of my procesdings as Committaee

harein,







Part I thereef, to be held st the County Couct Bewse, 1ol
at 031 azand Coneourse, ia
State of Wew York, on the I
eo'clock in the foremcon of

day of Mevemher, 1973, 0% 9100
day o¢ as seon theresfter &8
sounsel can be heard, for s» granting leave teo SXMNNY
RISEN, the former Committes, sither to deposit the primeipal
balanee ia the swn of $10,343.51, with secrwed isterest these~
on, with the Clerk of the , now on depenit in the mame
of the said foumer Committes, for the henefit of the insem~
potent, or to pay over the sald priseipel balanes te PFRID
SAMORL, Baq., ths Bubstitute tten, who has filed his
Bond and Designation, bet has not recsived his Commilsslen,
and for esush other asd relisf ss to this Cowrt may
soe just and proper in the 208 .

Dated: New York, New Yerk ‘
Sovenbary 13, 1973 Yours, ete.,

S10NBY RIfWN
Sebstisuted th pre se
Cffies and Mot Offiee Addrecs
40) Bresbwe

Serough of 1177 ]
Bew York, New Yevk 104813

BT |




N '&k .‘




patisnt by ea erder of this
bexr 23, 1971,

“bis Court in the sum of #1313,

absut Deowmbar §, 1971,

3., Upom in

Bespital, having deen adnitted
13, 1970,

e R B e M
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by n sder %0 shev ceuee, duly made and entered en the
230d day of Nareh, 1971, for leava 4o resigs &0 Cemmittes,
for the appaintment of & Pubetitute Committes, and %o

38, 1973, gramting your ' . '

zesign, and the other relist Memeinbefone men~
Cemmittes, vhe refused %0 she appeintmens,

8. » your positiones sesved his
Fisal Acosuat wpes the T GRENAL OF THE PIYS
TN YORK, snd wpen the of Litem, NIRIAR DOBIDOOS,

Boq., appeinted by the said exder of the Court, and conved
the same to Do filed in offion of the Clark of this
Court.

_ 4. M tly, o8 the 11lth day of Amguet,
1972, ea exder wvas duly and entoxed by Ben. ADOAEAN 7,
GELLINOPY, gramting the tienar’s metisn % settle his
risal Aceownt, and that the balanes remaining
on hand shall be paid over the Substitute Commitias wpen
hie uuu-mum-Ln $25,000.00, Ais designation
of the Clexk of this Court, and the Lsswanes of the Cen-
nissien &0 his.

7. and on the 9th day of April,
1973, an oxder was duly and sntered harein by Bea.
ANDESN R. TYLER, appointing FRED SAMUSL, Beq. of 148 West
139¢th Street, New York, Bew York, Substitute Committes of




Conmitine to qualify and
the funds csuld be turned
Substitute Committos has ng
th!utthtbhqp
and your petitiomer was

a8 yot qualified, despite
vas sade on Aprii 9, 1973,

10. »y of the said cirewmstances,
mpuumzmmlrmwtumh“
ummmmnx'tumcumpum.
fox whieh no previcus appl tien has over bomn made %o
Ay Coust oxr Juige,
Dated: New York, New York

November 15, 197)




Mnuhannm.
156k day of Novesbes, 1973 _




Alidavits.
¥idod Papers (Covaey Clark's Oflice)
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BUPREME COURT OF THE BTATE OF NEW YORXK
COUNTY OF BRONX

In the Matter of the Judicial Settlement Sy o
of the Finsl Account of SIDNEY BISEN, : w
n._and Property of &

Committee of the Pers
i NOTIE OF M TION *

Index No. 162771971 ¥
a patient at Matteawan State!Hospital.

——— .y

SIR:
PLEASE TAKE ICE, that upon the annexed peti-
erified the 15th day of November,

dings heretofore had herein, the

tion of SIDNEY ERISEN, Bsq.,
1973, and upon all the proce
undexsigned will move bcfore
Part I thereof, to be held a

this Court, at a Special Term,
—————
the County Court House, located
-—\"_
at 851 Grand Concourse, in the Borough of Bronx, City and

State of New York, on the 28th day of November, 1973, at 9:30

o'clock in the forenoon of that day or as soon thereafter as

counsel can be heard, for an order granting leave to SIDNEY

EISEN, the former Committee, either to deposit the ptincipal

balance in tﬁz—sum of $IE:34 .51, with accrued interest there-
on, with the Clerk of the Court, now on deposit in the name

of the said former Committee, for the benefit of the incom~
petent, or to pay over the spid principal balance to FRED
SAMUEL, Esqg., the Substitute Committee, who has filed his

Bond and Designation, but has not received his Commission,

and for such other and furth[r relief as to this Court may
seem just and proper in the premises.

Dated: New York, New York
November 15, 1973 yours, ete.,

SIDREY EISEN
Substituted Committee pro se
Office and Post Office Address
401 Broadway
Borouyh of Manhattan
New York, New York 10013




PRED BAMUEL, Esq.
gubstitute C¢ ttee
248 west 139th Street
Rew York, Wew York

101

HON. LOUIS J. LEFKONITS
Attorney General of the State of New York
LOUIS PRANK, Esq.

2 Wworld Trade Center
New York, New York

FIDELITY 5 DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
purety

140 William Street
New York, New York

CLERK OF THE SUPRENE COURT
COUNTY OF BRONX




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OP KEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

- --x
of the Final Account of § EISEN,
Committee of the Person and roperty of

LAURENCE P, MULLAN,
a patient at Matteawan State Hospital

In the Matter of the Judici:E Settlement

PRTITION

- -3

TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE FTAEE OF KEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX: .
The patition of SIDNEY EISEN, the former Com-
mittee of the psrson and property of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, res-
pectfully shows to this Court and alleges:

1. That your| petitioner was duly appointed
Committee of the person and property of the above named
patient by an order of this Court made and entered on Novem~
ber 23, 1971.

fied as such Committee, by filing a bond with the Clerk of

2. That your petitioner thereafter duly quali-
}000.00, issued by the FIDELITY &

this Court in the sum of $25

and the receipt of a Commiss

DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, together with his designation,
on Auly isaued to him on or

about December 8, 1971.

3. Upon infolmation and belisf, the said
LAURENCE P. MULLAN is now a éaticnt at the Matteawan State
Hospital, having been admitted therato on or about December
23, 1970,




4. That herstofore your petitioner moved
by an order to show cauis, duly made and entered on the
23rd day of March, 1972, for leave to resign as Committes,
for the appointment of a Sub titute Committes, and to
have his account judicially Ecttlcd. Thereafter an order
was duly msade and entered by Rop. ANDREW R. TYLER on April

28, 1972, granting your petitioner's motion for lsave to

resign, and the other invidental relief hareinbefors men-
tioned, and appointing SELI LEWEFSKY, Esq., the Substituta
Committee, who refused to acc pt the appointment.

|

5, Thersafter, your petitioner served his
GENERAL OF THE STATE OF

Final Account upon the ATIO:
¥EW YORX, and upon the Gua
Esq., appointed by the said order of the Court, and caused
the sass to be filed in the office of the Clexk of this

jan a8 Litem, MIRIAM ROBINSON,

Court.

6. Subseguently, on the 11th day of August,
19732, an order was duly made and entered by Hon. ABRAHAN J.
GELLINOPF, granting the ps jtioner's motion to settle his
Final Account, and directing that the balance remaining
on hand shall be paid overito the Substitute Committee upon
his filing a bond in the o&n of $2%,000.00, his designation
of the Clerk of this Court, and the issuance of the Com-

mission to him.

7. Thereafter and on the 9th day of April,
1973, an order was duly made and entered hevein by Hon.
ANDREW R. TYLER, appointi:E>r!lD SMUEL, Esg. of 248 West

139th Streest, New York, New York, gubstitute Committes of

-4!2&




the person and property of the said patient, and the said
Substitute Committes was directed to file his designation,
a bond in the sum of $25,000.00, aﬁd thersupon a commission
was to be ilssued to the said Substitute Committee by the
Clerk of the Court.

8. Your petitioner further respactfully
submits to this Court that he has examined the records in
the office of the Clerk of this Court, which indicate that
on July 13, 1973 the said FRED SAMUEL, Esq., the Substitute
Committee, has filed his depignation of the Clerk of the
Court and on July 20, 1973, has filed his bond, but, how-

aver, to date, he has not as yet received his Commission.

9. Your petitioner further respectfully
submits to this Court that Elthouqh he has made numerous

calls and written several letters to the Attorney General
and to the said Substitute %aunittoe for the Substitute
Committee to qualify and te%oiw his Commission, so that
the funds could be turned r to him, to date the said
Substitute Committee has not as yet qualified, despite
the fact that his appointment was made on April 9, 1973,
and your petitioner was discharged on August 11, 1972,

10. By rca:#n of the said circumstances,
your petitioner respectfully prays that an order be made

and entered granting the relief sought by the petitioner,

any Court or Judge.
Dated: New York, New York

e

November 1%, 1973

Sidney Elsen

for whiich n¢ previous appli%atinn has ever been made to
|
|
#3”



STATE OF NEW YORK )
t 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

S1DMEY §xsxn. bsing duly sworn,

deposes and says that dnpon&nt is the Substituted Com~

mittee in the within action

; that deponent has read the

foregoing Petition and knows the contents thereof; that

the same is true to deponen
as to the matters therein s

formation and belief, and t

t's own knowledge, except
tated to be alleged on in-

hat as to those hatt-:u.

deponent believes it to be truse.

Sworn to before me this
15th day of November, 1973




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF BRONX

- W W Y e D S 0D A0 S G o R

In the Matter of the Judicial Settlement

of the Final Account of SIDNEY

BISB" o

Committee of the Personand Property of AFFIDAVIT QOF SERVICE

LAURENCE P. NULLAN,

a Patient at Matteawan State Hospital.

- W a - - -

STATE OF NEW YORK )
t 88.:
COQUNTY OF NEW YORK ;

BERNICE LIFFERT, being duly sworn, deposes

and says that deponent is not a party to the action, is over

eighteen years of age and resides at 40) Broadway, New York,

New York.
That on the 15
deponent served the within Noti

th day of November, 1973,
ce of Motion and Petition upon

FRED SAMUEL, Esq. Substitute Committee, at 248 west 139th

Street, New York, New York; upon HON, LOUIS J. LEFKOWITZ ,

Attorney General of the State pf New York, at 2 World Trade

Center, New York, New York, and upon the FIDELITY & DEPOSIT

COMPANY OF MARYLAND, Surety, at

140 Wwilliam Street, New York,

New York, the addresses designated by the said parties above

mentioned for that purpose, by

depositing true copies of same

enclosed in postpaid properly addressed wrappers, inan official

depository under the exclusive

care and custody of the United

States Post Office Department within the State of New York.

Bworn to before me this
15th gay of _

s e )

‘/ ‘ﬁ;j e V”A 1‘/'

e, S1ote
“":, B0+ MHM%
Cualified in Hassow ;u T

et 7 Lapics arch
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SIDNEY EISEN
COUNBELLOR AT LAW

40! BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. 100123

December 6, 1973

Clerk of Special Term, Part I
Supreme Court, Bronx County
851 Grand Concourse

Bronx, New York 10451

Attention Miss McDonough
Dear Miss McDonough:

Re: Laurence P, Mullan
Motion adjourned to
December 12, 1973

Might I kindly ask you to mark the
motion in the above matter which was on December 5,

1973 and adjourned to December 12, 1973 *Withdrawn”
in view of the fact that I t e.. over the balance

of the funds of the incompetent to the substitute
committee.

Thanking you sincarely for your co-
operation during this entire matter,

_ A

¥ S i
SB’B L "Afi..' Voo







Form 10:-Au. Q. —Apeil 1873
SUPREME COURT

In the Matter of the Appointman:
Of a Commirtes of the Parson ond Proparty of
lAurence Muceras
A Patient at

Marreawm s State Hospital

THE PEQPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, 1O AlL TO

BRen x  COUNIY

Commission to Committee
Index # (A7 ~-rF7r

WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

WHEREAS, by an order duly made ﬂf—wﬂ . ¥ {723 and entered in the office of the
Clerk of the County of LRoM K onthe @ . doyof .. i T '
1973. ., in o procesding In the Supreme Court entittad “In the Matter of the Appointment of 5'Co of

the Perton and Property of .éﬂ.!{" RAeate
o patient ot . MATrEaepAN
wus duly odmitted 1o . ... . MAarreonss

OF %_ ...................... .18 79 {ond that soid pafient hos consented to the
oppointment of a fommiftes helein;)

AND, WHEREAS, by sald order = FR&D
+§ A 39~ “ad | County of 2

OF the person ond property of the said patient and

the sald County o bond for the security required by low
conditioned that said Committes wil In oll things fuithfy
tions of ony Caunt or officer of competent jurisdiction P
occount of all moneys recelved ond disbursed whend
jurisdiction.

AND, WHEREAS, the designotion of the Clark of this

M ot 3"

State HospHal®, it was found thot the said patient
State Hospital on the .3 2. day

gf”'.”“,'-"é . residing ot
- LA . wos appointed
as directed to file in the Clark's office of

inthe sumof ML 5 PPC., 0w dallors,

ylly discharge the duties and obey all lowful direc.
prigining to suld trust, and render o just ond true
pver required 1o do so by o Court of competent

Court hos baen duly executed and filed in his office.

AND, WHEREAS, the bond required by said arder hds been duly executed, and filed in the sald Clerk's

office;

NOW, THEREFORE, know ye, that we have granted, -given and committed, and by these presents go
give, gront oand cammit unte the sold Committes, the Pqssession, core ond managemant of the estats, real

as well as personal, of the 1oid patient,
And the sald Commitice it hereby required ro fils

during the month of January

and atcount w.th the affidavit requirsd by low annexed

in the office of the Clerk of said County of ¢ daw s
in each and every year, a just and true inventory,
thareto, of the estate, real os well as persanal, of

the sald patient stating the income and profits, theraof ond the debts, credits and effects of the soid patient
sc for oy the same will come to the knowledge of soid| Committes in gccordance with the provisions of

Atticle 78 of the Mental Hygiene Luw and a3 required
tlent is @ Vateran the Committes shall file eoch yeor an
his appointment,

by the statutes and rules of this Court. If said po-
inventory and account on the anniversary dote of

And the said Committee is hersby further requirsd oiit of The estate, and out of any moneys which shatl
come inte the hands of sald Committee offer the poyment of ail money directed to be paid by said erder
Gppointing the Committee herein to provide for the wppdnt and mairdenancs of the soid potient from the
{unds or cthat proparty belonging to sald patlent as directed in said order,

And the suid Committee is hereby further required

trust, os moy hereafter be made in said order ond to render a full and just account of the execution of the
sold hust, ond of the estate, propeny ond ¢ffects which

when and os often as soid Committee shall be reaquired
petent jurisdictian.

And the soid Committee is required 1o file with the

o obey and abide by il orcers relating to soid

shalt coma into the hands of said Committes
0 to do by our said Court, or uny Court of com-

racording officor of the county wherein the potisni

i possessed of reul property an scknowledyed stoimment, showing by block ond lot number the locotion
of such reol property, or otherwise identify the real propery so possessed, the dote of the adjudicalion of
inabllity of the patisnt adequately ta conduct his pecsongl or business affcins, the date of the oppolntment

of the Committes and the name gdd oddress of the
WITNESS, the Honorable l«(d‘f-—&(—o" {

this o2

Suprcmoﬁun of the State of Mew }"gik, at the County Cou

By the Court

LOUIS J. LEFKOWITZ ]
Attorney General of the State of New York
Aftorney for Petitioner

Offics & P. O. Address

Twa World Trade Center

New York, N Y 10047

it nd W

: 1{9 . one_of, the Jystices of the
t in the Couniy ot ongg
y /

i
doy of x o B . 1ep

e —
\ .

( i .
Clerk of the County of 4 wrevp

~\
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Form 1AM G.odon 1067 s

SUPREME COURT BRONX NTY

“in the. Matter of the Appolntment
Of ¢ Committen oF the Person and Property of

_LAURENCE P. MULLAN =

A -Putiom.m‘
. MATTERWAN . State Haspitol

Commlldbn te Committes
Index % . +627-71

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, TO AlL TO THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:
WHEREAS, by on order dul&modo November 23, 1971 ond entered In the office of the
Clor%of!hﬂCountyof . BRORX . onthw 23rd dayof  .November .. .,
19 71, In o procesding In the Supreme Court antitled "In the Matter of the Appointment of o Commiftes
the Person ond Property of .. RAURBRCE .. .

Srate f, is wos found that the soid LAU ~P. MOLLAN. was duly odmitted to
T MATTEAWAN . Suxie Hospital on the 23xd ... . doy of - DECOMDRL ey
19..19., tand thot soid patient has consented to the oppointment of o committes harein;)

AND, WHEREAS, by said order . SIDNEY EISEN, BSQ. . . .. . ., residing of

403, Broadway, N.Y.C.. ... County of .. NEW YORK...won o - WOB appointed
cormitten of the person and property of the said patient and wos directed to file in the Clark’s office of
the said County a bond for the sacurity requlied by low In the sum of $25,000,00. .. . dollars,
canditioned that sold Committee will in all things faithfully discharge the duties and obey oll lawful direc-
tions of any Court or officer of competent jurladiction pertaining to said frust, and render o just ond true
account of oll moneys received ond disbursed whengver required 10 do 36 by a Court of competent
jurisdiction. .

AND, WHEREAS, the designation of the Clerk of this Court has been duly exscuted and filed in his office.

AND, WHEREAS, the bond required by soid order has tieen duly executed, and filed in the sald Clerk's
offics;

NOW, THEREFORE, know ye, thot we hove granted, given and committed, and by these presents do
give, grant end commit unto the said Commities, the possession, care and management of the estate, real
as weil o4 personoi, of the sald patient,

And the sald Committes is hersby required to in the office of the Clerk of said County of

~ _BRONX .. during the month of Jonuory, In sach and evary yedr, & just ond true inventory,
and decount with the offidovit required by law annexed therste, of the satate, real o3 well as personal, of
the said potlent sating the income and profits, thersof o the debts, credits ond affects of the soid potient
so far as the sama will come to the knowledge of saig Commintse in accordonce with the provisions of
Article 5A of the Mental Hyglens Law and os required by the watuies and rules of this Court. if sald pa-
tient Is o Veterun the Commitiee sholl file each ysar an inventory and gccount on the onniversary dole of
his oppaintment.

And the said Commiltes is hereby further requirad out of the estate, and out of any monays which shofl
come Into the hands of said Committee after the payment of all money directed to be paid by said order
appointing the Committee herein to provide for the sup) and mointenance of the said patient from the
funds or cther property belonging to sald patient as ditected In soid order,

And the said Committee Is hereby further required to obey and obids by ali orders relating to soid
trust, as may herecfier be mode In said order and to r ndar a full and just account of the execution of the
said trust, and of the estote, property ond effects which shall come into the hands of said Commities
when and o3 often as said Committee shall be required so ta do by our said Court, or any Court of com-
petent jurisdiction.

And the sald Committas s required to file with the recording officer of the county wherein the patient
is possessed of recl property on acknowledged: siaternnt, showing by block und ot number the location
of such real property, or otherwits Identify the recl property se possessed, the dote of the adjudication of
inability of the patient odequalely 10 conduct his persanal or Husiness affairs, the date of the appointment

of the Committee and the nome ang’ address of xﬂ% itee and surety,
WITNESS, the Honorable . 8L e ﬂ%ﬂ./ .., one of the Jusices of the

Supreme Caurt pf the Siote of biaw York, of the County Gourt Housa In the County of  BRONY
whis A2 day of | Cagpdrer et o, 9 . e

By the Court . e Y
Clesk of the County of
LOUIS ). LEFKOWITZ

Attomey General of the Store of New York
Artorney for Patitioner

Office & P, O. Addrass

80 Centre 51, Mew York, N. Y. 10013
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e s ADVUDGE INCOMPETENT

. «

NEW YORK SUPREME COURIT — COUNTY OF FRONX

P

SPECIAL T PART §. )
“.Lau Nossex 1627/71

_ |
"IN RE: LAURRNCE P MULLAN bresest

TMENREEESNY INCOMPETENT

How,

; 3

. - g
The following papers numbered 1 ‘o ﬁ _
et cm thils motion..... 5.} Ms.sk% iieD

e ay e 00120197

-

P mn«~M%
H

Notice of Molion and Afidsvits Annexed /E ‘

Order to Shiow Cause snd Afidayits Annexed

Aaowering Afidavits..... MHJL%K i

Filed Papers (County Clerk's Office)

Notice of Examination and Pleadings.. . e st ren e -
BBt ..ot oo e emres s oot e ereeresrescsseemap s e
Stipulation............... -

Upon the foregaing papers this motion........o oo bo.o.

e o " W—Mﬂ'ﬁwvfﬁmﬂnm.

i LD TP e O SO OSSN

. AT N B 8 A S e R eeass s nsin e Ly Lo s s s ae R b et st e e S SRS prrer s pantaan
D 1T 70T I T ha e r 4 S b b e LK e b 88U R L bR RR R R g4 A= HhE ek a8 8 b4 3£k e 0 SR ra P e erer
v, e - - - R
ot romeonpeanriine w L “
R et 91 1 6 - e

X ¥
Raupordest’s.. ... Petitionr's............




¢ Ferm 4-Att. {3.--Indmx No. Ter, Jan, 1987

In Tus Marren or Tin ]
Appointmont of 2 Commitios of the Person and Proparty of

A Patent nt

1
e L
'/ et 1581
o GPRENE COURT BROEA €0
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE thet wpoo the anneved petitibn of Dr. . C. JORNSTON
Dtrector of the MATTEANAN State Hospitel, duly veried the
23rd dyol Beptabber 1971, the undersigned will move this Couet ot & Spiclal Tem,
Pen T dhamal agpoiared to be held atthe Supreme Court House, ocvind n he Borongh of BACWK

City of New York, on the  29¢h dayol Octobar |, 10 Tthﬂ‘-ﬁo‘gcdhlh.‘ﬂmdM‘y.
or &5 300n thersafter 03 counsel can be heard, for an order sdjuiyging the sbove named patient o be unable 1o con-
duct b Lispersonal or busines alfelrs and appointing » of the Person and Property of the ssld petient,
Wc»wmmuammuyxuwmm«ummmuam
other and Further relief & 10 this Court may seem Just and | proper.

Deted, Now York, geptember 30, 1'71
Yours, e,

LOUIS |. LEPKOWITZ,

Attorney General of the State of New York,
2R ST

80 Centre Straet,

Boesugh of Manhattan

New York, N. Y. 10013

412) Gl i00x 4887588

Tot—

. M. C. JOHNSTON & |
Direcior of sald Hospital, Rl
LAURENCE P. MULLAN ‘ /

The said patient. -

MENTAL HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICE




Vor | AR G- - Rel. dga 1067

_Supreme Court: BRONE  County -
In the Matter of the 246 E. 199 St., New York, W. Y.
Appointment of a Committee of the erson and Property of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN 18 PETITION
a patient at

e AATTEMMRN State Hospith!
T0 THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,
COUNTY OF . .. BROMNX . o _

The petition of Dr. . Me.Co JOHNSTON. . .. ... oo ... ... vespectively shows:

That be is the Director of the . MATTERWAN
State Hoapital, loonted at . LBEACOR T ew York, and that he is suthorised

1o make this application for the appeintment of & commi

‘That mid patient was admitted to the said State
mcembex ..., 19.20... wnd is now a patient ¢
parsonal or businems affairs, snd is being retained at aald institution pursnant to ek xamtifhestion
HRIVDITNNIACMENNOONE Py ¢ g 1 an t Section 662 Code of Criginal

Procedumi,; ypos information snd belief no committee of Phe person and property of the said patient berein

has heen appointed in this State,

That the maid patient is now maintained and sup%«wted by the People of the Stats of New Ywi
in mic. Btate Hoepital as & publie charge.

Thet upon information and belief the said patient is Single onargigdy thet the laat known
place of reaidence of maid patient was in the Ceanty of ... BRONX v e State of New York;
that the name and residence of the husband, wife, or distri&mte« of said patient living in the State
of New York, so far ns known 1o your petitioner as well as the person with whom patient last resided,
TR B8 follom

Nas , Reatins i Resoener

BROTHER . . .. 56231 Broadway, New York, N.

That upon information and belief the nature, exiont tnd ineome of the property of ihe said patient
80 far as is known to your petitioner or van with ressonable diligence be aseertained are as follows:

Boeial Security Payments. ..Dollar Savitngs Bank. $206.72-2530 Grand Concours:
Bronx, N.Y. 10458 Account #591 756/ 0, 1/2 Estate of mother and father

Batate$s0,000; patient*s share 325,000,

-

That no previsos upplication han been made Tor 1he order pppiied for hesein




.

quately to eondoet h. 4§ persoaal or business affsi

and sppointing a Committes of the Person

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays for an mEr adjudging that said petient is unablo ade-

and Property of said patient for the purposs of iav
required for that purpose, applied for the maintenance
und!arwdsothwpurpm&:whedimd and ord

Dated, New York, September 23

County of u“m

S | A

STATE OF NEW YORK ;
o

g mid property, so far as the seme shall be
mnd support of skid patient in a State inetitution,
jored by any Court of competent jurisdiotion.

n

el B JORRELOR . Mo Do, beinr duly sworn, depises and says:
That he is the petitioner named in the fmuolnmmh;mthe has read the same and knows the

cor «t8 thereof; that the same is true %0 the knowl
rwiters therein stated to be alleged npon information
it to be true.

Sworn to before me this 23rd
dayol. . SEPPEMBER .. .. . ... 19T

HORENA & '
sriary fPubhe ® the

Stube o
agis g @ Gutcness Cg:ﬂ;'

qremiry §esm | IR March

and belief of the deponent, axcept as 1o the
and beliof, and es Lo thoee metters he belivves

-



SUPREME COURT': BRONX O

In the Matior of tlie Appointment of
a Committee of the Persons and

Property of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN

v

8 Patient at
MATTEAWAN

State HoapitalJ

STATHE OF NEW YORK,
55:
COUNTY OF DUTCHESS

Marcel Priedman, M. D,

DUNTY

and spys:

That he is over 21 yésrs of age,'and resides
Beacon, N. Y.

That on the ... #tN __ day of .__Octal

MATTEAMAN State Hospital in said

of the snnexed Petition and Notice of Motion on

Director of said hospital, and on

, being duly sworn deposes

at . Xatteawan State Hoapital

, 1974 at the

] County, deponent personally setved & copy

Dr' 'p C. JOHMNM
MULLAN

ber.

an inmate of said hoepital, by delivering to and
copies thereof. _
That deponent knew the persons so served to

whom said Notice of Motion was direeted.

Hworn to before me
October

&

Natwry ubli

this . I day of . L1973

pogens yE’fwz‘;qéw yoib

\imm g }/(

FENE S

by U

leaving with each of them personally true

be the same individuals mentioned in and to




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

e A B D D N N N ES SE T R Y AR R T U GNP A D e e -x

In ths Matter AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

OF PETITION AND NOTICE
of : OF MOTION BY MAIL ON
MERTAL HEALTH INTORMA-
TION SERVICE

.

s

LAURENCE P. MULLAN

A Patient

T R T TR Y A F L L L b b b L b b L hd b Rl - R W WO - w9 ------x

STATE OF NEW YORK )
CITY OF NEW YORK i 88.3
COUNTY OF NEW YORX )
ROBERT A. GORMLEY s being duly aworn, deposes
and says:
That he is over 21 years cf age and is employed in the
New York City Office of the Departmsnt of Law, in the Office of the
Attorney General of the St of New York.
That on the /=~  day of 4% , 1971, he served
a copy of the annexed notice of motion and pstition on sach of the
following next-of-kin of the above named patient, by certified
mail in a prnperly enclosed and sealed postpaid wrapper, in a post-
office box regularly maintained by the Government of the United
States at 80 Centre Street, New York, New York 10013 directed
t0;

STATE OF NEW YORK

MENTAL HEALTH INFORMATIO RVICE
27 h M

ombuertnitsnsat
Wm , New York
That of deponent's own knowledge, said person sc served
as af~resaid is the same pereon mentioned in and to whom said notice

+

was directed.

Sv to before this

het 47 5 T
A e

JGYN M. STOLFI .

. . . 1
*//// Aspistant Atiorney Geners
‘ 3tate uf kew YOrk




GUPREME COURT OF THE STATE COF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF PBRONX

X
In the Matter s
of ¢t  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
OF PETITION AND NOTICE
LAURENCE P. MULLAN t OF MOTION BAY MAIL OW
NEXT-0P~KIN
A patient at MATTEAWAN State :

Hospital

—— ————X

STATE OF NEW YORK )
CITY OF NEW YORK 3 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

ROBER? A. GORMLEY being duly sworn, deposes and

says:

That he is over 21 years of sge and is employed in the

New York City Office of the Depar
the Attorney Gangf:i‘

That oé /k
copy of the ! xed

nt of Law, in the Office of
the State of New York.

day of ¢+ 1971, he served a i

ce of motion and petition on each of the

following next-of-kin of the above named patient, by registered

mail in a properly enclosed and sealed post paid wrapper, in the ;

Registry Division of the U.S.P.0. in the Borough of Manhattan, 5

City, County and State of New York, |and under the cars of the

General Post Office of the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York,

to the following addresses:
Name Address

JAMES MULLAN 6231 Broadway, New York, N, Y.

That of deponent's own knowijdge, aach said person so
served as aforesaid is the same person mentioned in and to whom

said notice was directed.

Sworn to before me._.this
/ g\ay of . 1971

i %

e T ABB gty s ””A&Y \5

o ACL ‘s o :t'
Staty o ;;.:i;;z?orgl .-




A

Supreme Gourt: rcwx oy

In the Motter of the

Appointment of o Committes of the Person and ProT»ny of

..LAURENCE P, MULLAN . .
A Patlent at

 MATTEAWAN . Stote 'Lospimij

| |

The State Department of

appointment of : COUM

residing at ... ..o

| Hmim respectfully recommends the

as Committee of the Person and Froperty of the above named patient.

LOUIS J. LEFKOWITZ
Attorney-General of the Siate of New York

“ROBERT A. GO
Assistant A"ormv General

st ol




ey being duly rworn, ‘de

.n the afice of the Alterney Genond of the

by depositing 4 trma and correct copy lhevesf, propovly

wishin the Siats designated BY ......oorirrierrir

61
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CID0T A N RIOR mIN' 383335 34343 0§,
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1og Ldioaly

‘jwsavan Aeuselly
‘ZLisONIAT £ SO0
9P ‘sINOR
61’ AR PRV
‘W L RS |
jo ksp Hp W "yio) swy jO AT
jo ghtorag s 9y
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&¢ served 1he ennexed npon tbe following nawmed peviens:

NOILIOW 40 FADILON

AR

R

the Stae of Now York

Te3rdecH 3e3s

NUMYALLVW * jueiied ¥

NYTION “d JONIHNOVT

. 3o
A3xedoag puw uosasg sy jo
P33 TENOD ¥ JO Juswzuyoddy
Y3 JO INIFEN W ul

Ausistemt Astorney Gewerd of

enclosed in & post-paid wrapper, in # post-office box vepulery maintained by 1he Governmens of the United States o 80 Cowme
v P OF s

Sireet, New York 13, N. Y., directed 10 10id Atiorney o the addrets

State of Now York, the AHOTROY JOV cco.cc...ocoovniiniiinimisiivnn i meres bensssmssrmessins s

dayof .. .

for that parpose.
Sworn 50 before me 1his

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

XNOdd 40 ZXNNQO
YHOX KIEN J4O
dLVIS JAL 40 IUNOD TWIU4AQS

< na Y Ak &Sl Y
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STATE OF NEW YORK

MENTAL HEALTH § TON SERVICE 1 e8N-3988
SECOND JUDICIAL D PARTMENT
{Dvrcnsss, Kouss, Ouangt, P
MOCRLANG, Sarrous 5m:hm Counmts) OFFcCE OF THE DINECTON
ALFRED BEGUNDER 16 Count STRATET

O LCTON

ROBEAT J. DELANEY
DEPUTYT CHARCTOR

Srooxi.re. M, ¥, 1120t

Novembex 4, 1971

Re: Laurence P, Mullan -
Matteawan State Hospital

Irving W. Weinblatt, Esq.
Clerk, Special Term, Part I
Supreme Court, Bronx County
851 Grand Concourse

Bronx, New York

pDear Mr. Weinblatt:

pleage be advised that Mental Health Information
Service, Second Judicial Department, has this day forwarded
to the Mental Health Information Service, First Judicial
Department, our original report in connection with the pro-
ceeding instituted by the Attorney General of the State of
New York for the appointment of a committee for the above-
named patient,

very truly yours,

Alfred Besunder
pDirector

AB:pe

e




Yorm 20-A1t Q.- Rev* Jan, 1967 _
At a Speciat Term, Part 1, of the Snpreine Court of the State of New Yorlk, held

in and for the ty pf Bronx, a hy;?unty ouse, Borough of
Breny, on the . day ol ...... st 1_9;/_

PRESKNT

Ao ronoE SRR T Taair, | 5X ¢~

In the Matter of the
Appeintment of a Committee of the Person and Property of

ORDER

s patient st MATTEAWAN State Hospital
On reading and filing the petition of Dr. .. Wa. . JOHMSTON . Direstor

of the __MATTEAWAN . .. ...State Hospital, duoly ed on the .23 day of Seaptawbar 19 71
and the Notiee of prescntation thereof for the appointment of a committes of the person and property of the
above named patient wherefrom it appear that the patient was duly sdmitied to the said Howpital
mthedd. . dayof . Decesker . .. ... ,19.20,that  be is now s patient of said Hospital,
: is unsble adequately to comduet his. personal or affairs sud is msintained snd supported
j therein as & State chargs, in Single wxothek and st the time of such admission was 3 resident of
the County of ..BRORX. .. oo Btaleo of New York W
moaumeRtmckinmton; and has the following PrOPErLY t e oo o o i e

Social Security Payments. Dollar Savings.Bank.$206.72-2530.Grand--
Concourse Bronx, N.¥Y. 10458 Ac 4591 786.0.. . 1/2 Entata of mather
and father Estate $50,000, patient's share $25,000. . ... . ... .

that no conunittes of the persem and property of u:l patient has been appointed, and upon proof of
jent and upon Dr. .. He. . Co JOHRNSTON
the officer in charge of said hospital, upon Mental Health Information Service and upont ...

due service of aaid petition and notice upon said p

of the uui patient ang upon reudmg and ﬁlmg t mmnmendaucm of the !)epartmeut of Mental
Hygiene and efter hearing Louis J. Lefkowits, Attprney-General, attorney for the petitioner, in sap-
port of said motion and no one appesring in opposition thereto and after due deliberation having been
had thereon and the opinion of the Court having been filed, it s

ORDERED that the szid  LAURENCE P... eemeee oy 8 hoveby adjudged unable
adeqaately to conduet hAiB.. .. personal or business :;7." md it is turther
J -

! onDERED mat IIDOWNEY LIEN ,.%uidmg o 01 BeoAify . N)g

T County of Jheut/ Jo.r &S .. State of New York, Ve and is hereby appointed committes of the

porson and preperty of said pationt and sald Committee i hereby direeted 1o iile in the offiee of the
"~ Clerk of the sald County of . BRAONX . ...l 1 bond aa sceurity required by law in the sum of
Lo TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ROLLARS —=-rr-r-=r-==m=re = ($25,000.00. ) Dollars,
pursuant to Article 5A of the Menul Hygiene Law and the designation of the Clerk of this Court,

pureuant to Article 5A of the Mental Hygione Law, and it is further

OQRDERED that upon filing wuch bond and designation, a commission in due form of law shall he
immied to such Commitiee by the Clerk of this Count, and It is further

ORBERED that said Committee shall pay to the said petitioner herein from the funds of the estate
gt the said patient the sum of Twonty-five (825) Dollars. whiel: are L. chy allowed a1 costs of this
proceeding, #nd it is Purther




ORDERED that from the fands which m:.y remsin in said committee’s hande after making the pay-
mant sfovessid snd from any funds or property, which mythomlmmuinmmcmmﬂm
the mid Committes ahail pay without further order of the court to the officers entitled to reesive the same
o behall of the State of New York such sume of nofiey as Tay now bo dus or may hereafter become
dus for the oare, maintensnes and support of the said patient and to reimburse snid State for expennes
heretofore ineurred for such support and maintemance, snd it is Lurther

ORDERED and sll persons are hereby directed id commanded to deliver to the maid Commitiee
:rddmt&dmdwnhﬂmdamﬂlﬁodmyu! he said Commission to Committes all the

the said patient of every kind and nature which sy be in their possession or undsr their eontral,
snd it is further ; . .

ORDERED that the mid eommittes shall file during the month of Junuary or if the petlemt is a
veleran on the anniversary date of appointment in ess and every year, in the offies of the County Clerk
Mn&huduhmtend,;jnﬂmdmmandumundamd;vitinmdmuwhhm
provsions of Artisle 5A of the Mental Hygiens Liaw and that a copy of sald inventory, aecotuit and
lmr;d;r:tahmtom-ﬂodmmmmrofﬁemltoﬂupiwwhmﬂrepctiemhmﬂnod.mdﬂh
tu

ORDERED that if the patient has » wale dethoxinmybmktheuthoafomid eommlittes
hcwdi-huobydﬁemdtonbhmmof'theunhoftheuredepuitbo:oluiépuﬁmt'in
the presence of a representative of the surety on the hond and & representative of the offiee of the At
mqum«msuuotwuvnmam-uudmmmu«mmapmmm
be certified by the committee, the representative of he surety on the bond and the representative of the
Offies of the Attorney Geteral of the State of New T and u copy thareof shall be duly fled by the
committes together with his next annual inventory and secount to be filed pursuant to Article GA of the
Mental Hygioné Law; and it ja further .

ORDERED that the said Coramittee before takin
exeems of the sbove mentioned bond file an ADDITIO
of this Court to Article DA of the Mental Hypiene

Granted )
ant / z_;? . 7 /[ ter 4@%{‘? .
ot .

ion of avy porwonal property,

X ¢
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Richard Satz/be

L]

1965)

»
JC-888.1 (Nov.
v REPORT TO THE COQURT
PATIENT'S
; LA E P. MULLAN ({(Age: 18)
2k 8 COURT
RONWX INSTIT. IDENT. NO., |[INSTITUTION
B COUNTY 117-99=13 Mattoawan State Belpitll
DATE OF ADMISSION CURRENT ADMISS. STATUﬂ DATE OF
FROM: MENTAL HEALTH 12/23/10 {C.C.P. §662 b EXPIR,
INFORMATION SERVICE Indef,

FIRST NAME AND ADDRESS OF PATIENT'S COUNSEL, IF ANY
Department

Address:

27 Madison Avenus
New York, N. Y. 10010
On Calendar: Oct. 29, 1971

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PATIENT'S PSYCHIATRIST, IF ANY

REPORT

The Director of Matteawan State Hogpital makes application to the
Court for an order adjudging Laurence P. Mullan to be unable to conduct his
personal and business affairs and appointing a Committee of the Person and
Property of said patient pursuant to the provisions of Article S5A of the
Mental Hygiene Law.

This motion is returnable on Octecber 29, 1971, at Bronx County Supreme
Court House, Special Term Part I, Bronx, New York.

The Mental Health Information Service, Firat Judicial Department, has
caused an investigation of the facts of this matter to be made by the
Mental Health Information Service, Second Judicial Department, in which
jurisdiction Matteawan State Hospital is located. Report of this investi~
gation is appended hereto for the infor:ation of the Court,

EVENTS LEADING TO HOSPITALIZAYION:

On December 8, 1970, an order for C
of Standing Trial, pursuant to §662 b of
signed by Hon. Peter A. Quinn of the Sup
pursuant to that order Dr. C. Stamecotovic
Department of Mental Hygiene, designated
correctional institution for placement ¢
admitted to Matteawan State Hospital on

ommitment of Defendant Incapable

the Code of Criminal Procedure, was
reme Court of New York County.

h, Assistant Commissicner of the
Matteawan State Hospital as the

€ Mr, Mullan. Mr. Mullan was
December 23, 1970.

MARITAL STATUS AND FAMILY:

never been married. Both of his
Jamesa F. Mullan, who resides at

Mr. Mullan is 18 years old and has
parents are deceased. He has a brother,
6321 Broadway, New York, New York.

As will be noted in the attached r
tion Service, Second Department, the br
in this case of the proceedings, Laure
both his parents. Mrs. James Mullan ha
Hospital that Mr. James Mullan not be ¢
Laurence Mullan. James Mullan is prese
ment for sevare psychological distress
and has been advised to desist from con
able to do so. The Mental Health Info
contacted Leo E. Goodwin, Bsqg., 398 Mail

port from the Mental Health Informa-
ther of the patient was not notified
ce Mulian iz alleged to have murdered
made a regquest to Matteawan State
ritacted in any matters concerning

tly engaged in psychoclogical treat-
elating to the murder of his parents
act with his brother until he felt
ation Service, First Department,
8treet, Flushing, New York, at

939-7901, the attorney for the Estates ¢of Patrick and Loretta Mullan.

#

v

(CONTIN

UED}
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!
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JC-888.%2 (Nov. 1965)

MHIS

REPORT TO THE COURT - CONTINUED

PAGE 2

PATIENT 'S NAME LAURENCE P, MULLAN

.Haﬁfiauan'BEaEi Hosp.
;g;;rgrf‘m. 117-99-13

Mr. Goodwin advised the Mental Health Info
is still under psychological treatment and
about any matters concerning his brother.

Mr. Mullan wﬁs born on July 5, 1953,
August, 1969, he attended Bronx Consultati

school psychiatrist., These are the only r
by Mr. Mullan prior to his present hospita

Mr. Mullan dropped out of high school

Prior to the events that led to his p
experienced episodes of rage in which he w
his parents. Approximately nine months pr
totelly ssclusive and did not leave his pure

For approximately twe years prier to
in heavy intake of alcohol. There is no i
drugs.

There is no record of any criminal ar
which led to his present hospitalization.

RESOURCES :

The schedule provided to the Mental
Mttorney General's office lists Mr, Mull
1. Social Security Paymnents.

2,
Account #591 756 0 -- Balance §2

3. One-half interest of the $50,000.
4, $54.06 ~ patient's account at Mat

On October 22, 1971, Mra. C, Kirby, P
State Hospital, told the Mental Health Inf
that there is no listing in the hospital x
either Social Security or Veteran's Admini
file contains a letter dated August 6, 197
Regional Office,

Hospital forward a complete current hospit
Miss Carney, Head Correct’ n Cleck, at Mat
Mental Health Information Service, Pirst D
had been forwarded to the Veterans Admini
cation from the Veterans Administration h
Hospital.

(CONT I NU

pollar Savings Bank, Grand COncogrse,
]

252 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10001,
that Mr. Mullan is the son of a veteran and requesting that Matteawan Btate

rmation Service that James Mullan
does not wish to be contacted

EDUCATION, VOCATION, BACKGROUND AND BQSOEEEE§:

Prior to
While

in the Bronx, New York.
pn Center with his parents.

ported psychiatric consultations
ization.

in 9th and 10th grades he also attended thEee or four seasions with the

in his second year.

resent hospitalization Mr. Mullan
ould throw furniture and attack
ior to his arrest he became

rits home where he resided.

his admission Mr. Mullan engaged
ndication that he abused dangerous

rest prior to the current charges

ealth Information Service by the
‘s resources as follows:

Bronx, N.Y. 10458

* 72.
00 estate of mother and fati..r.
teawan State Hospital.

atient Resource Agt.it, at Matteawan
ormation Service, Second Department,

ecordr of Mr. Mullan receiving
stration Benefits. The hospital

1, from the Veterans Administration
indicating

al report, On November 17, 1971,
teawan State Hospital, told the
epartment, that the requested report
tration and that no further communi-
4 been received by Matteawan State

EL)
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JC-868.2 (Nov. 1965)

v MHIS
REPORT TO THE COURT

=~ CONTINUED

PAGE 3

pe

PATIENT'S RAME

LAURENCE P, MULLAN

INSTIT. ¥att “State Hosp.
TIE Ry

‘to the appointment of Committee proceeding

Leo F. Goodwin, Esq., attorney for t

W‘ Eatate of Patrick and lLoretta

Mullan, told the Mental Health Information Service, Pirst Department, that
the assets of the estate have been liquidated into cash with a total value

of approximately $52,000.00,

Mr., Goodwin also stated that Laurence Mullan

would participate in the distribution of the estate in the amount of his

one~half interest.

MEDICAL SUMMARY:

Mr. Mullan was first admitted to Bel
charged with killing both of his parents.
State Hospital on December 23, 1970, purs:
¢riminal Procedure. In a mental examinat
was able to describe the events leading t
of his parents. He aleo admitted to havi
orientation, remote and recent memory, re
thinking were described as preserved. Hi
as impaired. He admitted to occasional sy
attempt just prior to his arrest., However
at the time of his examination,

On June 5, 1971, Mr. Mullan was deascr
difficulty expressing his emotions except

CURRENT DIAGNOSIE AND PROGMOSIS:

The current psychiatric diagnosis is

Colored with Alcohol. The prognosis is gu

DATES SEEN BY HOSPITAL DOCTORS:

Mr, Mullan has been seen on a regular

Matteawan State Hospital since his admission.

evue Prison Ward after being
He was admitted to Matteawan
ant to §662 b of the Code of
on on December 24, 1970, Mr. Mullan
his being charged with the murder
g been drinking heavily. His
ention and recall and abstract
insight and judgment were described
icidal thoughts and a suicide
+ he denied suicidal ideaticns

ibed by Dr. E. R. Peterson as havin;
explosively.

Schizophrenia, Psusdo, Meurotic Type,
arded.

basis by the medical staff at
The Mental Health Information

Service, Second Department, indicates he wts last seen at length on August 4,
ho

1971. He is presently receiving no psyc

INTERVIEW WITH LAURENCE MULLAN, PATIENT:

hropic medication.

Mr. Mullan was interviewed by the Mental Health Information Bervice,

Becond Department, on October 14, 1971, H
and the right to representation by counsel

Mr. Mullan stated he had no objection
He imicated that he had no personal prefe
that the Court appoint “an attorney with a
indicated a high degree of interest in the
several questions concerning the responsib

was advised of his rights pursuant
» including the right to & hearing

to the appointment of a Committes.
rence for that Committee hut desires
criminal background". Mr., Mullan
appointment of a Commitee and asked
ility of the Committee.




SUPREME COURT OF 7THE STATE OF NEW YORX
COUNTY OF BRONX

In the Matter of the Judicial Settle-

ment of the Final Account of SIDNEY

EISEN, Committee of the Person and

Property of

PETITLON
LAURENCE P. MULLAN, :

Index No. 1627/1971
& patient at Matteawan State Hospital,
_________________________ —————————

TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YROK
COUNTY OF BRONX:

The petition of SIDNEY EISEN, rhe Committee
of the person and property of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, a patient
at Matteawan State Hospital, reﬁpectfully shows to this

Court and alleges:

L. That your petitioner maintains an office
at. 401 Brouadway, New York, New York, and was appointed Com~
mittec of the person and property of the above named patient
by an order of thig Court made and entered on November 23,

1971,

2o That your petiticner duly gqualified as
such Committee by filing a bond with the Court in the suns
w29, 000,00, ssusd by the Fidelaty o Deposit Co. of Maxy -

Pand, which 1o new in forne, Logether witi hin degigiation

thin Courd, and thereatter o ORI G5 un wan

sl the Clopk

ti biwm G Or sl ualrer #, buii,




e

b . e s e,

3. Granting reasonable compensation
to the Attorney-committee for legal services
rendered herein;

4. Directing that the balance be
paid to the $. bstitute Committae

and for such other and further relief as to the Court may

seem just and proper.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the action
Or proceeding has not been 488igned to an Individual Calenday
Part in accordance with the order of the Appellate Division,

First Department, dated June 8, 1970.

Dated: New York, New York
May 15, 1972 Yours, etn.,

SIDNEY BEISEN

mnittee pro ge

GCitice & P, 0. Address
401 Broadway

Borough of Manhattan
New York, New York 10013

Hon, LOUIS 4. LEFROWITZ

Attorney General of the State
af New York and Attarney for
Matte

w
<

MinTam u, Izélifi_ih‘f?f??é, Es
Guardian ad Liten

A0ty Lrwnet N

ko New York 10016 wv o o LYoy

Flriasnrry o DEYOS LY 0L GF MARY LAKD
buvety '
146
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Not Assigned to
I. C. Part

et

V/ SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE ¢ NEW YORK 5
COUNTY OF BRONX ) i

........................... e ———— Ly )
In the Matter of the Judicial Settle- %
ment of the Pinal Account of SIDNEY H
EISEN, Committee of the Person and g
Property of NOTICE OF MOTION ;

InaeﬁNo. 1627/1971
i L o~

—-

LAURENCE P. MULLAN,

& patient st Matteawan State Hospital,

PLEASE TARE NOTICE that upon the annexed peti- i
tion of SIDNEY EIGEN, verified the l%¢h day of May, 1972, ang !
upon the affirmation of SIDNEY RisEN, dated May 15, 1972, and
YO the Pinal Aceount of SIDNEY EISEN, as Committee, verifiaed

the gtp day of May, 1872, the undersigned wijj nove before thig

Court s+ o4 Gpemoial Term, pPare 3 thervof, Lo be held at the ;
. o s . B

County Court House located g 851 Grandg Toncourse, in the Bope-

Cugh of Krons, City and State of New York, on the

May, 1972, 4+ B30 ulclack hothe forannon nf thatr

BOON KRR SCO PEE PO R De heard fory
the iief

Fudroiatily were

Lhe oot

iy oy DML S5 ;o
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o SeiTLis FINAL ACCOUNT 5/31
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

In the Matter of the Judicial Settle-
ment of the Final Account of SIDNEY
EISEN, Committee of the Person and
Property of

: AFFIDVIT OF SERVICE

LAURENCE P. MULLAN, Index No., 1627/1971%

a Patient at Matteawan State Hospital.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
1 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Bernice Leffert, being duly sworn, deposes
and says that deponent is not a party to this action, is over
twenty-one (21) years of age and resides at 401 Broadway, New

fork City, MNew York.

That on t 17th day of May, 1972, deponent

served the within Notice of\Motion, Peti .and Affirmation

upon LOUIS J. LEFKOWITZ, Esgy., Attorney General of the State

of New York, and attorney for Matteawan State Hospital, at 80
Centre Street, New York, New York 10013, upon MIRIAM M. ROBIN-
SON, Esqg., Guardian ad Litem herein, at 10 East 40th Street,

¥ew York, New York 10016, and upon FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO. OF
MARYLAND, Surety, at 140 William Street, New York, New York
10038, the addresses designated by said parties for that purpose,
by depositing a true copy ©f same enclosed in postpaid properly
addressed wrayp, #rs, in an official depository under the exclu-
si1ve care and cartody of the United States post office depart-

mant within the State of New York.

swurn o before me thisg A 7 /6/ o
17th day of May, 1972 C 4ty 7 /L/[:Z/

Wokuiry Fublic, Siate of New ok -
Ho 306164400 Ca

fhaiitimd n Moemay O ¥

o L e Bapet an U
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e st stmesgi s,

Prepareq Notice of motion ang Petition ¢q judicially
settle hig Finaj Account, which jig being served on all the
Parties interested in thig proceeding. It wilg also be

necessary for your deponent to confer withp the Substltute

As heretofore stateq, your deponent has collecteqg
511,311.63 on hehalf of the Patient, In addition. there jg
$26,000.00 due frop the estates of the Parantg of the pat-

ient, Or a totaj sum of $37,000.00.

Your deponent eStimatesg that the Services renderedq
herejy Consumeq i, €Xcess of thirty (30) hourg of billabt,
time, Under the circumstances, your deponent Tespects: |
Submity that the Court grant apn

$7S0.00, for the legal Serviceg

Dated. New York, New York

May 15, jg59,




F. SURVIVOR'S ANNUITY BENEFITS UNDER
THE CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT ACT

Deponent has been informed that the patient, as an
.ncapable child, is entitled to survivor and annuity benefits
baved upon the service of his mother in the United States
Government. That claim is still pending and is awaiting deter-

mination by the said department.

In addition to the services heretofore mentioned, due
to the fact that the patient indicated in his correspondence

that he preferred his Committee to be a person who has had

experience 1in the practice of Criminal Law, your deponent in-
itiated a proceeding for leave to resign as Committee, and
to judicially settle his Final Account, by petition and order
to show cause, dated March 23, 1972, which were served upon
the Attorney General, the patient, the Director of the hos-
pital, and upon the guardian ad litem, who was appointed in

the said order to show cause.

Thereaiter on April 28, 1972, a short form order
was entgred by Hon. ANDREW R. TYLER, granting the Committee
vhe reiief requested, and divecting it to "Settle order
providing for the appeintment of a Substitute Committee."
Thereafter, your deponent prepared and submitted a long form
order as directed, prepared and filed his Final Account
which was served upon the guardiasn ad litem and upon the

Avtarney General. In addition thereto, your deponent has




D. UNPAID COMPENSATION DUE TO LORETTA L.
MULLAN, MOTHER OF THE PATIENT.

As heretofore stated, the mother of the patient
was employed by the Federal Government and at time of her
death was entitled to $623.27 as unpaid compensation, which
was divided between the patient and his brother, JAMES. ac-
cordingly, upon delivery of the documenté required by the
Internal Revenue Service, I received the sum of $311.63,
which was deposited in the checking account of the Committee

in the Chemical Bank, as shown in the Account filed herein.

E. CLAIM FOR SOCIAL SECURITY AND
DISABILITY BENEFITS

Due to the fact that at the time of the death
of PATRYCK MULLAN, the father of the patient, the patient
was under eighteen (18) years of age, the Committee filed a
claim with the Social Security Board for Social Security
benefits and disability benefits. Thereafter, your deponent
had numerous conferences at the Bccial Security Board located
at ¢ Broadway, New York City, during the period commencing
Decerber, 19701 and up to April, 1972, particularly with
claims represe, Latives JUNG, LAMOTE, WHELAN and TRAININ,
These conferences weyre requegsted by reason of the fact that
ne ither [ ATRICK MULLAN, deveased, wor the patient were avail-

able to vender tie proegsary data Lo the Social Security

Beard in order o process the olaim of the patient. I nave

been informed taat the clain has been approved arg

patient will receive Lthe benefits as of Nevember 6, 137¢,

Lutl that the sald peomenis weuls? oe mailed to the hospital

wWhere Uhe patiert is fow treated, in.tead 6f to the Crmmitten.




B. FUNDS DUE TO THE PATIENT FROM THE
ESTATES OF PATRICK MULLAN, HIS FATHER
AND LORETTA L. MULLAN, HIS MOTHER.

as heretofore stated, the order of appoint-
ment and cthe files in the Surrogate's Court, Bronx County,
showed that the patient 1s entitled *o receive the sum of
$26,700.00 from the said es.ates. Accordingly, deponent made
numer.as requests of LEO EDWARD GOODWIN, Esg., of 39-01 Main
Street, Flushing, New York, the attorney for the said ¢ tates,
for the said sum. Howeve:, I have been informed by the =aid
attorney for the estates on numercus occasions, particularly
by ietter dated May 4, 1972, that he has now marshalled all the
assets of ti: two f2) estates, and that he is proceeding to
bring th .z to a :oaclusion, and that payment will be made shortly.

C. TROCBESS OF A LIFE INSURANCE POLICY

ISSUED TC LORETTA L. MULLAN, THE
GER OF THE PATIENT.

As 4 result of © ; ing uries, I ascertained
“hat LORETTA L. MULLAN,mcther .f the catient, we employed by
the Pederal Government in the Treasury Department, and that she

was insured under the Federal BEmployees sroup Life lnsurince

21

il

oo the sum 3f L42,.080.00, wh oh oent. sed the patiant to
recerve one-in UF (172 thereof, Lr tiw sum < 511,000 9).  Ac-

cordingly, =

delivery of the vevious documerts reques’ od by

the Pederal fmoloyess Group Lofe .nsu-ance of 4 Bast 24th Street,

Bew 7ork Civy. § received the said swum of $H1,00G.00, which &

deposited on oo ravipgs gooount, ag andt ated po the Account

fricd borein.




No. 10231/1970, for the purpose of ascertaining the facts and
circumstances pertaining to the commitment of the patient to
Matteawan State Hospital, by an order made and entered on Dec~

ember 8, 197g by Hon. PETER A, QUINN.

Deponent thereafter ascertained that both
the patient's father, PATRICK MULLAN, and mother, LORETTA L.
MULLAN, died on November 6, 1970, As a result thereof, 1
examined the twe (2) files pertaining to the administration
Of their estate in the Surrogate's Court, Bronx County, bear-
ing Nos. 672271971 and 481A/1971, which indicated that they
left an estate of approximately $52,000.00, and that the
patient herein was entitled to receive one-half {1/2) there~

of in the sum of $26,000.00,

Deponent submitg to the Court that he has
fendered lega) services in connection with the following mat-
terg,

A. FUND5 ON DEPOSIT wrmTh THE DOLLAR
. SAVINGS BANK

The order pf appointment and the passbook
turned over tg the Committee by the Assistant Attorney Gen-
eral, indicatedq that the patient had on deposit with the Dcllar
Savings Bank $263.00, Upon tequesting payment of the said
funds, 1 was advised that the patient withdrew the said sum
DI April {2, 1971, prioy to Wy appointment, on a Lost Book
Affidavit executed by him, which affidavit and photostat ie
LOBy 0f the chock indicat ing payment to him, were forwardsg

L0 vy dencrent by the bank.
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

__________________________________________ %
In the Matter of the Judicial Settle-
ment of the Final Account of SIDNEY
EISEN, Committee of the Person and
Property of
AFFIRMATION OF
SERVICES
LAURENCE P. MULLAN,
Index No. 1627/1971
a patient at Matteawan State Hospital.
___________________________________________ ¥

STATE OF NEW YORK )
¢ 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

SIDNEY BISEN, an attorney-at-law, duly ad-

mitted to practice in the courts of the State of New York since

1932 and maintaining his office at 401 Broadway, New York, New

York, under the penalties of perjury, respectfully affirms as - s,

follows:

peponent was appointed Committee of the above

named patient by an ovder of this Court dated November 23, ;
1971. immediately thereafter, depunent arranged for the execu-
vion and filing of a surety compaby bond in the sum of $25,000,
conforred with ROBERT A. GORMLEY, an Assistant Attorney General,
prepared and fiied hig designation, abtained the issuance of

4 commission to him by the County Cleck, and ﬁllgd a State-
ment of AppGintment, pursuant to Section 35-a of the Judiciary

Law, with the Judicial Conference.

Thereaftor, deponent examined the file in

the Supremse Uourt, Bronx County, Criminal Part vheresi, Iodex




STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ; 88

SIDNEY EISEN, being duly sworn, deposes and
says that depcnent is the petitioner in the within action;
that deponent has read the foregoing petition and knows
the contents thereof; that the same isg true to depcnent's
own knowledgs, except as to the matters therein stated to
be alleged on information and belief, and that as to those

matters deponent helieves it to be true.

Sworn ty before me this hi

- f

78 Tay of May, 1972 - TTemeeaddS e
A N
FaA™S }{

(m. Sidney Elsen

o]
o Haw Tuk
A6 :

2 Gty M
o 1Y




and for such other and further relief as tg this Court may

geem just and Pr”per in the premises.

Dated: New York, New York

May A%, 1992

Sidney Elsen




mittee to be appointed herein.

the annexed affirmation.

proceeding are the following:

Hon. LOUIS .J. LEFKOWITZ

FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CUO. OF MARYLAND,
Burety

MIRIAM M. ROBIN

Guardian ad L3

be made granting the ‘wilowing relief:

o Judicially settling the Pinal
vant. of the Committee and discharging
the Committes and the surety on ils

2 Figing the
Lomwis b e,

FIN Sranting ressunatle Cuanpanrat
Yoo the attorney
rendered herein,

4. that the Lalance s
the 5 Ceanmi Lt ae

tulory comuissio

£ o 3 s 3 PRt
foar Rwdal pepvi

funds in the hands of the Committee to the Substitute Com-

8, Simultaneously herewith, your petitioner
respectfully prays that the statutory commissions as shown
in Schedule "C" thereof be fixed, and that an allowance be
granted toc him for the legal services rendered by him in con~

nection with the administration of the estate, as shown in

9. That the only persons interested in this

Attorney Gensral of the State of New York
and Attorney for Matteawan State Hospital

WHEREFCORE, your petitioner prays that an order

1




3. That the said LAURENCE P. MULLAN is now
a patient at the Matteawan State Hosnital, having been ad-

mitted thereto on or about December 23, 1970.

4. That heretofore your petitioner moved

by an order to show cause, duly made and entered on the

23rd day of March, 1972, for leave to resign as Committee
of the person and property of the above named patient, to
have his Account judicially settled, and for the appoint-
ment cf a substitute Committee. ‘That pursuant to the terms
of the said order dated March 23, 1572, MIRIAM M. ROBINSON,
Esqg., of 10 East 40th Street, New York, was appointed guar-

dian ad litem to protect the interests of the patient.

S. That thereafter, an order was duly made
and entered by Hon. ANDREW R, TYLER, on April 28, 1972,
granting your petitjoner's motion for leave to resign, to
file his Account, and to move for a judicial settlement
>f his Account within thirty (30} days after the entry of
the said order, and that the said order be settled with

a provision for the appointment of a Substitate Committee,

&.  That your petitioner has served his Final
Account upon the Attorney General of the State of New York
snd upon the Guardian ad Liven appointed by the said order
of this Court, and has cauged the same o be filed in the

effice of the Clerk of Special Tevm, Part 11 of this Court,

7. That your petitioner desires to adicially

settie his Pinal Acoount and YO turn over the balsnce of the
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‘- . . o .&W%M&w .
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF  prowx
In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN $1627/1871

An Inecompetent Person,

RIS

Birs:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Attorney General of the State of New

York appsars herein on behalf of himseelf and as Attorney for the Director of the

; State Hospital wherein the above named incompetent is or was a patient and de

mands that a ¢opy of all papers in this proceeding be served or him at his New

W -

Tork office, at 80 Cunire Street, New Vork 13, N. Y,

Dated: New York, oo . Hay.. 26 L1022

Youry, ste,

OB S50

LOUI’ S LEFROWITZ
Attarney Gonpral nf the Slats of New York and
Alterney for Director of. . Mattenwan. Blote
Hoaptid

N s
N B
- 7 £

T e oeh /
By AOUTS FRAxd

Assigtant Atloruey Genaral
Gffies & V.0 Address
New York Ciiy Offier

¢ At Usntre Htront

New Yark 13N ¥

N

EAVE

SYOHEY EISEN. B4 ALEIAM ML RLGITNSON | Pt
451 Broadway %, 47 n flugeget

Heaw Yugk o dea Tofk LU01 s Mg Yori, Mew Yotk 10Uk




STATE OF NEW YORK
[
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Ghislaine Lambert Being ;.;t; ,;,,,‘, and soys
that 8 A¢ & emploved i the office of the Aitormey General of the
Btate of New York, the Attorney for_ Matigawan Strate Huspital Aerss. On fhe 73 - S
doy of May 1972 ks served ths amnezed upon the following wnamed persons:

SIDNEY EISEN, ESQ. MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, ESQ.
401 Broadway 10 £. 40th Street
New York, N.Y. 10013 ’ New York, N.Y. 10016
Attorney  n ths wiikin swtitled proceeding by deporiting 6 irue and correct copy, properiy

#nclosed in o posi-pakd wrapper, in a post-offiics Box repularly mniniained by the Government of the Uniied Siates
at 80 Centre Rtreet, Now York 13, N. Y., directod to said Altorney  af the address  wifhin fAs Staie desigmated
by Nem  for thot purpose.

Sworn to bsfore ms this

Rl day of w-&%‘ﬁ 19

e A,
pd

N,

&{&}zf yoye

~

Asriatant Aitorney General of
the Stais of New York .

Bz

COUNTY
I A
IANCE OF THE

NOTICE OF APPEA

™

VA

SUPREME OOURT: STATE OF NEW YORK
farmEe
Ofice and Post Offies Addrens

Stiorney for Siote Hospital
Capital, Albany, N, Y.

An Ineompetsnt Porson
LOUISR J LRFKOWTITZ
Atoraey General and
New Tork City (e
80 Contre Strest

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE
Borough of Machattan
New York 13, N Y.

BTATE OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of

R




At a Special Term, Part I of
the Supreme Court of the State
of New York, held in and for the
County of Bronx, at the County
Court House, Borough of Bronx,

on the [jw of gairg72) 972.

PRESENT:
HON. ANDREW R . TYLER,
JUSTICE

In the Matter of ' “ ;

LAURENCE P, MULLAN ORDER
a Patient at Index No. 1627/1971
Matieawan State Hospital H

T o e e R

SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee of the Person
and Property of the above named patient, having moved by an
order to show cause, made and enterpd on the 23rd day of

Mavch, 1972, for an croer granting him leave to resign as

Committee of above named patient, leave to apply for a

dicial of his acoount of thia proceeding and
G0 tne appoistmant of g Substitule Commitee, and for such

GheY and further relyef as to this Court may seem just and

BOW. on reading and filing the order to show

SIONEY EBIGE

dated Maroch 23, 1972 5 e ety baogs

R L LY e Ty guldy wwrified the Jind Gay ol Maroh,

9P, wotn prast gf due Burvioe fhogrent O, W, ¢, JOHNEON,

T S O SO S BT TP Tale diroogvt sl LAURERNGE ¥ MULLAN
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e e e A ST g

York, the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, the surety,

and MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., the Guardian ad Litem, in support

N of the said application; the notice of appearance of the Attor-

ney General of the State of New York and attorney for the said
hospital, dated March 29, 1972, the exhibits congisting of a
letter from the patient and a reply letter thereto; and after
hearing SIDNEY £ISEN, the Committee pro se in support of the

: raid motirs, and no one appearing in opposition tl reto, and
afte: due deliberaticn having been had thereon, and the opin=-

ion of the Court having been filed, it is

ORUERED, that the motion of the Committee for
leave to resign and zo apply for a iudicizl sattlement of his

account, be and the same is hereby granted, and it is further

ORDERED, that SIDNEY EiSEN,'Esq.ﬂ the Com~
mittee herein, be and he xs hereby granted leave to resign
as Committae of the perscen and properiy of the patient named
herein; and to file his Final Account and to move for a judi~
cial settlement of his Final Account within thirty {(3€} days
from the date of the entry of the within grgder, and it is

further

7 ORDERED, bthar Lo~ - ;.
H - Py e lw’"{: ve 3
4 9 - i
regiding at PR I SRR S &
Cuunty of ¥ e Ly s o Btate of Now York, be and s hereby

ointed Substitute

swsittee ol the person and property of

Bubstityye ig heroby

directed to fi50 10 the offioe of the zaid County




ok

of Bronx, his designation

of the Clerk of thisg Court, pur-

suant to Article 53 of the Mental Hygi

further

ORDERED that the bong heretofors

by the Committee in the sum of SZS,OO0.00, pursuan

t to Article

SA of the Mental Hygiene Law, shall remain the bona

of the
Substitute Committee,

and it ig further

ORDERED, that upon the filing of the saig
desjgnation,

& commisgion in due form of law shalz be issueqd

to such Substitte Committee by the Clerk of this Court,
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SUPREME COURT or THE sTATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY oF BRONX

In the Matter of

LAURENCE p, MULLAN AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
=% _SERVICE

a Patient a¢ Index No, 1627/1971

Matteawan State Hospital

--__~_u~_~——--———»~—~-—‘~-—- ______ T e ——

STATE oF NEw YORK )
P88,
COUNTY OF NEW YORK
Bernice Leffert, being duly sworn, deposes : yoe

Way, New York City, New vork. e fﬁﬁ‘
That on the 9th day of May, 1972, deponent

served the order in she Within Proceedings upon LOUIS 7.

LEFXGWZTZ, Esqg., Attorney General of the State of New York,

and Atterney far Matteaws o State Hospital, at 80 Centre

Street, New York, New York i0013, and upon MIRraM M. ROBZNSON, N

&sg., Guardian ag Liten herein, ar 18 Ragt 40tn Street, New
York, New Yorx 10616, whe addregssey designated by saig Partieg
for thae PUrpose, by d&pasiting AU e 5F same enclosed
in DUStpaig Properly addregged Wragpars, in an offjicial

d&p@gxtozy under the wxclusive vgre st the Uniteqg

Stateg POSY Gf f;ra department Within rhe State of New York.

Swarsn s, bBefore me thig




10 Mum :ﬂl{" sourts of New Yoik Siae, eat;?ﬁu
' bss beer compared by the underxigned

ly of deponent’s belief as to all matters not sated upon deponent’s knowledge are asfollows:

in the within action; that dep:
e " xd kﬁ“:x the cun!cnt;o thereot e

except as 1o the matters therein stated 1o teged on in !’mﬂé&: i
epmmnobetmc. IR v

day of 19 e

: + being duly sworn, deposes
the

-$TATE.OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

+ being duly swarn. deposes and says that deponent is'tha :

A of the corporation”
named 3¢ ths within action; that deponent has read the foregoing

LE the contents thereof: and that the same is truo Lo deponent’s awn knowledge, except us to the matters therein -
i . iolated ‘alleged upon Suformetion and belie?, and as to those matlers depanent believes it 1o be true. : o
+ - This verification is made by deponent becaume

B X T corporution. Deponent is an offices thareof, toowit, ity

" The grounds of deponent's belief as to all matters not stated upon deponent’s knowledge ate as follows:

% Sworn to belors me, this dsy of 19 e

NS A5

STATE OF REW YORK, COUNTY OF P AFFUG 1Y OF SERVICE AY MAYL
< being duly sworn, deposes snd says, that deponent is ot » party to the action, is Gv
That on the

er 18 yests of age and resides st

day of 19 depusent served the within

o altoreey (s} for
in this action, at

) _ the addres dosignated by said sttorney (s for st v
of wme enclosed in & postpaid properdy o Mdreswd wrapper, in - a post o — official
S EURN NSO 3 PRI [E T A Y

gdve pare gnd custode o s 10, [ s

¥ 4 true

STATE OF NEW YORX, COUNTY OF 1 ABMIBAYIT OF PEREOKAL KEOVICR

being duly sworn, deposts sud says, that deponent & not 5 porty 1o the sctivn, is over 18 years of age and resides ot

That uis the day of 19 & N e
depemont servead the within

gﬁ beawin, by dedivering » e copy thasof 0 B peeswnally Deponent knve the

parian so served 16 he the pervon mentloned and deacribed b suh Fapers ga the thesedn.
Bworn to befors me, this day of fu
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L - - - SeiTLe FINAL ACCOUNT 5/31
i NEW YURK supr ‘{"’*'*"E' —~COUNTY OF BRONX
spec: x; nm, PARY 1,

Ivoax Nusama  1627/71,
IN Rb: LAUHANCE P MULLAN
INCOME E7uNT

Present :

. ....../?.é!:‘?.ﬁ‘.':::w:-_[mé:sl./f_ﬂif

Tusiice,

e S e, P
"z,/ . L,{' gf /
The fo]lowing Papers numbered |1 to / &0 (’

F
\
;}J
P

Notice of Motion and Affidavits Annexed....
Order to Show Cause and Affiduyits Annexed e e o
Answering Affdavits. Pl ¢ /7?/3—(&»?»«« am f‘«“‘“@
Replying Affidavits,

Aﬂidawts
Filed Papers {County Clerk's (Nﬁtc)

N dade, 7, /.
; Notice of Examinationind p eadings
Exhibits. ..
Copies I’apcrs PN s
MReport ‘f/'. “ ”‘A,Af'd"k“‘w'ﬁ” M A B2 S ey i
i Stenggraphiors-Mikdns ﬁ/&; 7%4.%&% a'?e:&xc:"/'x Cﬂw;&t,ma 7
g Stiputation, ... . -

- .
h{xm the fer!’y:mgpa;iers thig metign,. /Z’b . /"/

A Koo oy "///
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’ Not Assigned to

I. C. Part

v//SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

........................................ x
In the Matter of the Judicial Settle~
ment of the Final Account of SIDNEY
EISEN, Committee of the Person and
Property of NOTICE OF MOTION
Indey No. 1627/1971
LAURENCE P. MULLAN, ﬁ[‘L ED
Spf-"n
Sigy
@ patient at Matteawan State Hospital. " TEyy 949;1
Y
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ X c 191972
“Weciye Coupy
SIRS: 190[§Z¥ 7k

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that upon the annexed peti~
tion of SIDNEY EISEN, verified the 15th day of May, 1972, ang
upon the affirmation of SIDNEY EISEN, dateg May 15, 1972, and

upon the Finai Account of SIDNEY EISEN, as Committee, verified

e st

the 9th day of May, 1972, the undersigned will move before this
Court at a Special Term, Part | thereof, i be held at the g
e et _
County Court House located at g5} Grand Concourse, in the Bor- f k
ough of Bronx, City and State of New York, on the 3lst day of ¢
R
May, 1972, at 9:30 o'clock in the forenocon of that day or as
soon thereafter ag Coursel ca” be heard for .n order granting
the following relief;
i. Judicially Settling the pina)
AcTount of the Commxtteé”bng‘H?s?ﬁarging
the Comuittee and surety an its bond:

2. Fixing the statutory Lomtissiong
due Lo the Committes;




3. Granting reasonable campensation
to the Attorney-committee for legal services
tendered herein;

T 4. Directing that the balance be
! . paid to the sabstitute Committee

and for such other and further relief as to the Court may

0 . : seem just and proper.

PLEASE TAKE FPURTHER NOTICE that the action
Or proceeding has not beer a8signed to ar Individual Calendar
Part in accordance with the order of the Appellate Division,

First Department, dated June 8, 1370,

Dated: New York, New York
May 1%, 1972 Yours, eto,,

SIDNEY EISEN
Committee pro se

Office & P. 0. Address
401 Broadway

Borough of Manhattan

New York, New York 10013

tor Hon. LOUIs J. LEFKOWITEZ
Attorney General of the Stats : -
of New York and Attorney foy E
Matteawan State Rospital
80 Centre Street
New York, New York 10013

MIRIAM M, BOBINSON, Esg .,
Guardian ad Litem

10 Fanv 40th Street .

Mew York, New York 10016 @43 - 8764

FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CQ. o MARY LAND
Brrety

148 wWillism Steper

New York, RNew Youprk 10038

A D AN DA NSO




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

In the Matter of the Judicial Settle-
ment of the Final Account of SIDNEY
EISEN, Committee of the Person and
Property of

PETITION
LAURENCE P. MULLAN,
Index No. 1627/1971

a patient at Matteawan State Hospital.

- o o " 7 4 o o o S o O S s o o o - o s o X

TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YROK
COUNTY OF BRONX:

The petition of SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee
of the person and property of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, a patient
at Matteawan State Hospital, respectfully shows to this

Court and alleges:

1. That your petitioner maintains an cffice
at 401 Broadway, New York, New York, and was appointed Com-
mittee of the person and property of the above named pat:ient
by an order of this Court made and entered on November 23,

1971.

2. That your petitioner duiy qualified as
such Committee by filing a bond with the Court in the sum
of $25,000.00, issued by the Pidelity & Deposit Co. of Mary-
land, which is now in force, together with his desiguation
ol the Clerk of this Court, and thereafter a commission was

duly issued wo him on or about December 8, 1971,
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State of New York
nEPARTMENT 8F CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

MATTEAWAN STATE HCSPITAL
Beacon, New York (l2508)

AREA COBE 914-831-u8%00

ST

W. C. Johnston M. D.
Director

Departmental policy permits patients to mail
confidential ang sealed letters to governmental execu-
tives, courts and attorneys in view of objectives of {
Te- socialization of patients ang assistance in solutiun i
of personal and lagal problenms,

H
3
H
H
;
H

IF the patient writer raiseg g problem over
which this Correctional Facility or the Department of
Correcticnal Services hag Jurisdiction, you may wish
to write +g me or to the Commiesioner of Correctional *
Services, Department of Correctional Services, Albany, :
New York 12225,

bt st o i

1
Purposes, correspondence addressed to another person,
please return same to ne or to the Commissioner,

In your rerly to the patient, we woulgd appreciate :
it if you will 1imit the content fo matters Involving %
the patient'g Own Situation, and that there be nothing :
else sent ip thege confidentia)l letters, The reason
for our concern ig that 8ince initiating this more
iiberal Bolicy we have noted that contraband hag been
8ent in to some of the institutions via this route.

We know thge in almost a11 nstances {1t has been uninter-
tional, but it is nonetheisgs serious,

s i s

Sincerely yours,
) .
. I SNUURL
W, C. Joiaston, M. D,
Director

;’*‘W““"MW‘—M e s




Mr. Lawrence Mullan 1434¢
Box 307
Beacon, Nay York 12508

Re: Mattey of Laurence P, Mullan

Index No, 1627(; 1

Dear Siyp:

In answer ¢, your latter op March 20th,
pleage pa adviged that the records of this Court indicate
hat on No/ember 24, 197 Mr. Justice Qeorgs Starie of
this court appointed Sidney Elsen, Esq. of 401 Broa »
New York City, ag youp commitige, Thia Appointment was
made on Application op the Attorncy General op the State
of New York, The commi ttee performs his duties undar
the supervision of the court,

In addition, I wish to advigs you that
Mr, Figen has made & application for lsave to resiogn
48 youpr Comnittee ang for the appointment of & Bubstitute
committag, This Application 1g returnahle 2t Zpscial
Term, Part 1 of thig court on Maren 31, 1972, The court
hag required that You be servey by My, Elsen wity notice
h

Ir you deaire to Pregent ¢o the court
any mettep relating ¢, thig application, You may nave An
affidavit Prepared ang malled io thisg Caurt go that ¢
will be received on OF about thay date,

wmthymm,

IRVING W WEINBLATY
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By

r . LG\wren(e Mullan LALSITA
S Weed (,

Maecl, R0, 1973
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WORTH C«,':::

SIDNEY EISEN

COUNSELLOR AT iAW

40! BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10013

March 27, 1972

Supreme Court, Special Term, Part I pfja
851 Grand Concourse A n
Bronx, New York 10451 o2l

Re: Matter of Laurence P.Mullan .
Index No. 1627/1971 &, ....v=

Attention Mr. Weinblatt

Dear Nr. Weinblatt:

In accordance with our understanding,
I am enclosing herewith ..ffidavit of Service, duly execu-
ted and acknowledged, showing service upon the parties
pursuant to the terms of the Order to Show Cuase.

In view of the fact that March 31,
1972, the return date of the motion, is a holiday,
and I will therefore be unable to appear before the
Court in support of the application, might I kindly

ask you to ask the Courk : l; on my behalf,
to mark the said motj

Thanking you sincerely for your

cooperation,
Yours very; truly,( -~ ,
e y
e St
& . i _‘b : f"ia
SE:B IS S "
Enclosure. -
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NEW YORX STATR
ATYORNEY CKNI'RAL
LOUIS J. LEFKOWITZ
& CENTRE STREET
RIW YORK, M v. 10018
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Special Term, Part I
Supreme Court-granx County
851 Grand Concourse

Bronx, New York 10451
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STATE OF NEW YORK }
0,
COUNTY OF NEV YORK

Iris _Padial being duly #worn, deposss and soys
that She iz e BRPLOY R in the offics of ths Attornsy General of the
8tots of New York, the Attorney for Matteawan State Hospital Aereis. Om fhe —29th
day of ___ March ) 18 728Ke served the annezed upon the following named persons:

SIDNEY EISEN, ESQ. JAMES F. MULLAN
401 Broadway 6231 Broadway
New York, N. Y. 10013 Bronx, New York
Aftornay /ﬂg%‘f’&,&f‘x enditlad proceeding by depositing o true and correct copy, properly

enclosed in o post-paid wrapper, in g post-offics doz regularly maintained bgﬁu Government of the United States
and pa
at 80 Cantro Strest, New York 13, N. Y., directed to soid Attornsy / 5P e s within the State designated

by them for that purposs. 2 ?;1
8worn to befors ms this o A: ) // -
Myo/w, s e N
i z e S sl by
i - N
Assistant Attorney General of , v -
the ”Sfau of New m ° P
.'wwmf‘:( v
¥ z !
5 | E
TYE R ;
3
5 E : 5188 1y i
’ |
AL FEI T
ES ] P - %o 3 z
< 5‘5 -4 5 ML gzmggééﬁvf
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SUPREME COURT OF THY STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

In the Matter of

LAURENCE P. MULLAN, Index No. 1627/1971

An Incompetent Person,

Birs:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Attorney General of the State of Wew
York appeare herein ysdukai ot btanotkand as Attorney for the Birwatsxy&xriox

State Hospital wherein the above named incompetent is or was a patient and de-

mands that a copy of all papers in this proceeding be served on him at his New
York office, at 80 Centre Street, New York 13, N. Y.

Dated: New York, March 29 s 1012

Yours, etec.,

LOUIS J. LEFKOWITZ

Attorney fisneral of the Stale of New York and
Attorney for Dewbox k- Matteawan.. Slafe
THospital.

’:": Flacnas i és"'”
libUIS FRANK

Axsistant ABtorney-Censral
Offles & P. O, Address

New York City Office

s enire Stroer

Mew York 13, R. Y

By

PO groneY BISEN, ESQ.
4ul Broasdway
Hew Yore, N. ¥, 10613

JAMES F . MULLAK V:%»
6231 Broadwey h
Branx, bHaw York

i

. ) N . :
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depotient’s ‘o knowiedgs, &6 :
4% to. thove matters dcpot;‘:rtt belicies’

obent and not by.-- -

19

. of
naction; that deponent has read the {oregoing \
i cottents thereo?; and that the sama is true to deponent’s own knowledge, except as to the matters thes
de ‘apon information and belief, and as to those matters deponent bielieven it:to be true. _—

Toade by deponent because
corporation. Deponent is an officer thereof, to-wit, its
ait’s beliel as to all matters not stated upon deponent’s knowledge are as follows:

day of

. day of 19 deponent served the withia
sttorney (s}

oo the address designated by suid sttorney(s) for that ‘

: - uyemfy of same enchwed in 2 }ptm.i;aid propetly addressed wrapper, i @ post offioe s .
poaitoty ubder the exclusive care and custady of the U 30ed Rt ot (o departnent within the State of New York.
or, this day of %

in this action, st

3

12 «t N
depanent served the within

. MM&g » trde copy theveo! tn
onad ard S sylrie copy thorscl te
; 9

¥

e
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SUPREME COURT OF {E STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

- - ———————————

In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN

Index No. 1627/1971

A Patient at AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Matteawan State Hospital .
e - - —— | RI-LU ) | -/
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.. MiR 9 5 1972
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) N Siii’:;z;,;g Buud] j

BERNICE LEPFERT, being duly sworn, deposes
and says that deponent is not a party to this action, is
over twenty-one (21} years of age and resides at 401 Broad-

way, New York City, New York.

That on the 23rd day of March, 1972, deponent
served the order to show cause and petition annexed thereto
in the within proceeding upon DR. W.~C. JOHNSTON, Director of
the Matteawan State Hospital, at State of New York Department
of Correctional Services, Matteawan State Hospital, Beacon,
New York 12508; upon LAURENCE P, MULLAN, # 14146, Box 307,
Ward 6, Beacon, New York 12508?-:éon the ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK at 80 Centre Street, New York, New
York 10013, and upon FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND,
at 140 wWilliam Street, New York, New York 10038, the addresses
designated by said parties for that purpose, by depositing a
true copy of same enclosed in postpaid properly addressed
wrappers, in an official depository under the exclusive care
and custody of the United States post office department within

the State of New York,

“ /Q’ i s
S8worn to befoye me thisg ? . /
23rd day of thch. 1972 ! 2,,M/A4%¢/
L 4
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NEW YORK SUPREME COURT ~ COUNTY OF BRONX
SPOCIAL TIRA, PARY .

_Referee’s Repont...........

IN &5 LAUHENCE P MULLAN
ITHCOMPETENT

Thefo&vixgmmhu-ed!to .Zw

o’_’/uwwc,

Netics of -Motionamm%Ma vit

3/

hioex Nuwssa  1627,'71

&.._...J..dey o(......)“".oé‘x 1977/ . ’
Codendas No_Llr___

P . T

Order to Show Cause and Affidavits Annczed.,.n &f}ﬁ( Q’Aq

Answering Afidavits.. é’ﬁfmw 7m«~ S

Replying Afdavits.
Affdavits....

Filed Papers (County auw.omum.&.w ?mr,& AM,;M" — A‘,b, i

o rvres e Pt eeres srvraarsanent

Notice of Examination and Plcadm‘s oo imesserenman
Exhibé o, Yt L,

Wmﬁm‘f?{m Anit, »waddﬂ%am | 20,

Semogw; Mlnum eesnin s s .
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Pixxersrmrx & Rovinson
Coux.-:u.mw AT Law

10 East q0n STeaxy
Nzw Yomx, N, ¥, 10018

MUzzay WL S-Siom

August 21, 1972

Selig Lenefsky, Esq,
277 Broadway
New York, New York

Dear Mr, Lenefsky

I enclose herewith a copy af letter received from
Mr. Laurence Mullen, together with a copy of my
response thereto,

I do not know whether you have qualified ag substitute
committee, byt felt you were the person to whom this
fnquiry should be addregged,

Very truly yours,

A PR S R
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At a Special Term, part 1 of

the Supreme Court of the State
of New York, held in and for the
County of Bronx, at the County

Court House, Bor h, of Bronx,
on the §6 day oth.

PRESENT:
HON. ANDREW R. TYLER,
JUSTICE

----------_------------__------_----_x

In the Matter of
ORDER
Index MNoO. 16277197

LAURBNCE P. MULLAN
a Patient at

Matteawan State Hospital

---------------_-----------—-----,--—-x

SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee of the Person

above named patient, having moved by an

4 on the 23rdday of

and Property of the

order to show cauee, made and entere

March, 1972, for an order granting him leave tO resign as

Ccommittee of the above named patient, leave to wpPlY for a

judicial settlement of his account of this proceeding and

of a Substitute Committee, and for such

for the appointment

other and further relief as to this Court may seem just and

proper,
NOW, on reading and filing the order to show

cause dated March 23, 1972, the petition of SIDNEY EI1SEN, Esq.,

duly veritied the 22nd day of March,

the Committee herein,
W, C. JOHNSON,

£ of due gervice vhereof upon DR.

1972, with proc
e Hospital, LAURENCE P. MULLAN,

pirector of the Matteawan gtav

the Attorney General ot the rrate of Neéw

the patient herein,

PrR—y

PR ——




s,

gl

York, the Pidelity and Depcsit Campany of Maryland, the surety,
and MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., the Guardian aa Litem, in support
of the said application; the notice of appearance of the Attor~
ney General of the State of New York and attorney for the said
hospital, dated March 29, 1972, the exhibits consisting of a
letter from the patient and a reply letter thereto; and after
hearing SIDNEY EISEN, the Committee pro se in support of the
said motion, and noc one appearing in coposition thereto. and
after due deliberation having been had thoreon, and the opin-
ion of the Court having been filed, it is

ORDERED, that the motion of the Cummittes for
leave to resign and to apply for a judicial settlement of his

account, be and the same ig hereby granted, and it ig further

ORDERED, that SIDNEY EISEN, Esq., the Com-
mittee herein, be and he is hereby granted leave to resion
as Committee of the person and property of the patient named
herein; and to file his Final Account and to move for a judi-
cial settlement of his Fainal Account within tnirty (30) days

from the date of the entry of the within order, and it is

JSEPERED, that ﬂlgumam ) 2’)1/~

residing at B Broadway, N.v. C.

further

County of New York, State of New York, be and ig hereby
appointed Substitute Committee of the person and property of
the said patient, and the said Substitute Committee is hereby

directed to file in the oftice ot the Clerk of the gaid County




of Bronx, his designation of the Clerk of this Court, pur~-
suant to Article 5A of the Mental Hygiene Law, and it is
further

ORDERED that the bond heretofore filed
by the Committee in the sum of $25,000.00,pursuant to ARticle
5A of the Mental Hygiene Law, shall remaind the bond of the
Substitute Committee, and it is further

ORDERED, that upon the filing of the said

designation, a commission in due form of law shall be issued

to such Substitute Committee by the Clerk of this Court.

ENTER,
P
..... - (
A. R. T. '
I8¢
Lo
¥ ¥
1
|
§
w3
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At a Special Term, Part™$2, of the
Supreme Court of the State of New
York, held in and for the County of
Bronx, at the County Courthouse,
Borough of Bronx, on the 7. 3 day
of March, 1972

PRESENT:

HON.  ANDREW R TYLER
JUSTICE

- — -

In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN Index No. 1627/1971

a Patient at ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Matteawan State Hospital

- - -——X

On reading and filing the annexed petition
of SIDNEY EISEN, Esqg., the Committee of the person and pro-
perty of the above named patient, duly verified the 22ed day
of March, 1972, and on motion of SIDNEY EISEN, Esg., the

petitioner herein, and sufficient cause therefor appearing,

it is hereby

ORDERED, that DR. W. C, JOHNSTON, Director
of the Matteawan State Hospital, LAURENCE P. MULLAN, the ;
patient herein, the Attorney General of the State of New H
York, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, the surety
herein, show cause at a Special Term, Part I of this Court,

to be held at the County Court House, located at 851 Grand

Caoncourse, in the Borough of Bronx, City - 3d State of New York i




on the a/ﬂxﬂday of March, 1972, why an order ghould not

be made and entered grantin
cial settlement of the account of

g the Committee leave to resign,

leave to apply for 2 judi
for the appointment of a sqbs

mittee of the person and property of the above named patient

ave such other and

this proceeding, titute Com-~

and why the said petitioner gshould not h

further relief as to this Court may seem just and proper,

and it is further

k)
e
ORDERED that [wdm ebnano ,E8q.

ot Dot pa S PYS New York, be and

he is hereby appointed Guardian ad Litem to protect the

interests of the patient herein mentioned upon the judicial

settlement of the account of the Committee herein, and it

is further

ORDERED, that gervice of a Copy of this

order and a copy of the annexed pet! 0, upon the parties

hereinbefore named, bydepositing the same in a post paid

wrapper, addressed to their respective post office addresses,

in a post office box regularly maintained by the Uaited

States Government, on oOr before the QJ/ day of March, 197¢,

shall be deemed good and sufficient.

ENTER,

Ery

J. 5. C.




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX

———— - X

In the Matter of
LAURENCE P. MULLAN
a Patient at

Matteawan State Hospital

=X

<0 THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF BRONX:

The petition of SIDNEY EISEN, respectfully sbhows

nd alleges:

1. That your petitioner i< an attorney-at-law
with offices at 401 Broadway, New York City, New York, and the
Committee of the person and property of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, the

above named patient.

2, That on the 23rd day of November, 1971, your
petitioner was duly appointed Committee of the person and pro-
perty of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, the above named patient. Taat im-
mediately thereafter on or about the lst day ¢f December, 1971,
your petitioner caused to be filed in the office of the Clerk
of this Court, a bond issued by the Fidelity and Deposit Com-
pany of Maryland, located at 140 William Street, New York City,
New York, in the sum of 725,000.00, as provided for in the order
of this Court, and caused to be filed a designation of the Clerk
of this Court, pursuant to Article 54 of the Mental Hygiene Law.
That thereafter your petitioner received three (3) certified

copies of the Commission issued by the Clerk of this Court.




3. Subsequently, your petitioner collected
nearly all of the funds that are due and owing to the patient
'and caused the same to be deposited in the savings bank, as
will be indicated in the judicial settlement of his account;
made application to the Social Security Board to enable the
patient to receive Social Security benefits, and arranged
that payments were to be made directly to the Matteawan
State Hospital, for the benefit of the patient, wherein he

is now confined.

4. The patient has indicated in his correspond-
ence to the petitioner that he would prefer that his Committee
should be an attorney with experience in the practice of crimin-
al law. Under the circumstances, your pu. itioner deems it
advisable and believes that it is for his best interests to
respectfully ask the Court to grant him leave to resign, to
appoint a substitute committee in his place, and to appoint
a guardian ad litem to protect the interests of the patient

upon the judicial settlement of the account of the Committee.

5. That no previous application for the relief

herein sought has ever been made.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays for an nrder
to show cause, directed to the persons herein named, requiring
them to show cause why the petitioner should not be granted

the relief herein requested,

Dated: New York, N. Y. g} 575;2
March 22, 1972 T a7

A




STATE OF NEW YORK !
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

SIDNEY EISEN, being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he is the petitioner in the within proceedinq:
that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the contents
thereof; that the same ig true to his own knoviledge, except
as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on information
and belief, and that as o those matters, he pelieves it to be

true.

Sworn to pefore me this

CIZQG day of March, 1972
¥ <

MAX ¥

Stary Padlic, §5i
o, P

Quekineg 1

Poramisslon Expir
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A\ uirten M. Rebinson
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SIDNEY EISEN
COURSELLOR AT Law

401 .ROAWAV
NEW YORK, NJ‘JOO!S

June 28, 1972

Se 1q Lom!:ky, Eag.
277 ‘Broadway
New York, New. !otx 10007

] ce-uuoa to: you
by the cle:k ot thc Gom, And yonx filing of- th. des-
ignation, I wul cc-unicatq vith you for: tln purpeu
of turning over to you the balance of the funds belong-
ing to the patient,

Yours ?:y trul

8RB
Enclosure.




COUNSELLOR AT LAw

40) BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10013

Hon. Andrew R. Tyler .
Justice of the Supreme Court
851 Grand Concourse

Bronx, New York 10451

Re: Matter of Laurence P, Mullan
Patient at Matteawan State‘ﬂOlp ta
Index No. 163243971

Honorable Sir:

Pursuant to the terms of an order made by
the Court in the above proceeding, dated June 16, 1972,
the Court appointed Selig Lenefsky, Esq. of 277 Broadway,
New York, New York, as Substitute Committee of the per-
son and property of the above named patient,

Despite numerous requests that the Substi-
tute Committee qualify and receive the assets of the in-
competent, to date he has refused and failed to do so.

Under the circumstances, might I respect-
fully ask the Court to either médify the said order or
enter a new order appointing a new Substitute Committee,
particularly in view of the fact that the undersigned
has been discharged by an order of the Court entered on
August 11, 1972.

Respectfully su
(‘1
SE:B

bee.: Mr, 1. Weinblatt




1408
WORTH @ -'“,.,

SIONEY EISEN
COUNSELLOR AT LAW

401 BROADWAY

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10013 4 a/
¥

March 23, 1972

Siprame Court, Special Term, Part I
851 Grarnd Concourse

Bronx, New York 10451

Re: Matter of Laurence P, Mullan
} § ¥o. 1627/1971

Attention Mr. Weinblatt

Dear Mr. Weimblatt

In accordance with our understanding, I
AR enclosing herewith Order to Show Causc and Petition,
which is self axplanatory.

Thanking you

sincerely for your cooperation
and for your courtesies,

Yours very tlgx
~

g

-y

SE:b

Enclosure.

MR A0 oo g




r tHug STATE or NEw YORK
NTMENT

1on SERVICE

10010

uRtY ©
¥ JUDIGIAL otrA

MENTAL HEALTH FNFORMAT
27 MADISOW AvENUE, NEW Yonx,N. Y.

.
LEAINEY

SuPREME co
Fime

on B° 1000

Novenber 19, 1971

Mr. Izving ¥. weinblatt

Clexrk
gpecial Term. paxt I

Dear Mr. weinbxatt:
Enclosed please £ind the reports of the
Nental Health Information sexvice with regard to th
’ . Mull /

coﬂittnchtp procc'odinq. z an
outobc:’!'Q. 191'%—1'71'“_, 853 ”,_/
T 10, .

which was totuzntblo on
which was tctumablu on Mov

gincerely.

gimon Rosenzwe ig

SR
Enclosures
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cvmns*om, i the ameunt of $25,000 Howeret
u\’ ot an outside bank and thes v of wo .
the present doe.

v:nc"dz‘ me ou February 3,172 ‘»oqt 4

filed: applicetin on my. behelf_He_|

ons fo the Sxaul Secar ity Department have | o
yself. The earhesT such applcaton was made .
. theeugh the Secial Services Depactmeat L ..
Tt and_ consequent afferts have yielded no L .

with Awe Secial Seardy. L ..

';gtt

[ has Aeken place

posifion_of & Ginencially. well-off, yet. destitute idividual. T mesl,

have e infermed, no. Ferther ackion by Ahe parties wnvelved |
b Gt does. rumain bawsrer Ahet Tam stil 0 the |

" assyme That the title of “ Guardia ad Litum', which was |

Lgven Yeyou by the couet, camies some measwre. of autherty |
‘and_empewermeat with it. It (s on thé assumption that I 4.

v

Crespectfully_sntred you to provide me with some nfermetioy,

“and help i allevighing my present olate of attfaws. .
] To be perfectly Frask, madam, T weald hke Yo hnow
what 4he cause of the delay 15 in respect o my fecephion.
o¢ Secial Securidy_relief. Do_you hove any deq as to when
f such ?aymmtuxhﬂ_gmosmt? Ts Hhere anyThng that you
Hoould do or any. ceurse_of action that you could advise

4

B

¥ K]

he same_|adee that L or the hospital autherbees | .

hould have_slready tecerved or will be recawing the . | AN

| reliek ﬁh‘shiii.jk;um'nm’rwfu"hrc"; e I

1 AsT hee mestiined before, Mr. Erien, on March, 33, 1972, ‘

| Gedan Ordar do Show Geuse by he should aot be reloved L .
| o _my_committeaship, $a_the Bronx Supreme Court. As for &g T &

B i Sl
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o ‘ Lawrence Mullag 14146
) Bex 307 Ward ¢
Beacon, New York 12507

M(ss Mnf\;zm Robm::‘n ‘
\O E,asT o't ot
New dork, N.Y.
Dear Madam: PSR
i Please excuse my bluntacss bat you are a.
LNery Aifficalt  person 1o "j'-fd\ contact with 1 wrote two
.E."mrs to what turaed out o be incorrect addresus of
Lyour of f{ui once on March RC‘-," to West 40t St as supplied o
.mg in my cop) oF Mr Eisen's Show Cause Order Y and omcﬁa
10 West wo™ St as your address was histed w the 1270
,gledmbn of 4he Manhallen Telaphone D{rccfer;.Thq were both
ircturned in the mals with the Pshal Dcparfmﬂf nohie of | ‘
“addresse unknown | Finally obtaimed your correct address
A%,ﬂ\raugh the Social Services Dapqrfmnf here at Ma"uwu\f
%I weote o you on May 3™ and never receved areply. ;

. I have alse written to Me Ewsen, who, acCaralm] >
i*o the Dep\d‘y Calander lerk or Brom Supreme Court, Sae o h ?
, Gih%btrj ,STi“ retam, my QOMmlﬁeesl\lP,My \MT I.eﬂ'er to K\M ) ‘ g

o

“was alse mailed n May and .1,}-1811, no reply.

, The teason L oam trying to contact you or
“Me Bisen asthal T oam i what con best be desceibed as a
;?manculf, J(t;fcrn*' atastion. T aove been invermed by
;var.oqs searces , i fadim Mr Eroen and the Mental Health
,§IAQfMaf\5h Servie that T am derinately entitled to Social

1 Secm s"’ behe';d’s e I have \snen rdam{n% Qa Comml.$$qry

i . . ) ) ,
i bq'u\cg oc 1ee8 ter Leverasl months now, (mmed\qf‘ )\g'?’_._}

——— | Very much nee dcd Me Eien has collected inaurance money
i =

G
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J€-888.2 (Nov. 1965)
MHIS  (CONCLUDED)

REPORT TO THE COURT - NJURIDNDENt PAGE S
PURSUANT TO COMMITTEE PROCEEDINGS

MULLAN, Laurence bp. INSTIT.  Matteawsn State Hoep.

_IDENT, ¥O, 117-99-13

as he is considered capable of understanding the charges against him and
aiding in his defense so that the criminal prosecution may proceed.

It is the opinion of the Director of Matteawan State Hospital that in the
interests of the patient, the Appointment of a Committee of his Person and

Property, pursuant to the provisions under Article 5A of the Mental Hygiens
Law, is necessary,

The undersigned do hereby certify that they have reviewed the within Report
to the court,

October 27, 1971

October 27, 1971 . M

Rober¥t R. Feenick,
Supervising Attorney

134: dms (CONCLUDEDI !
44
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Jc-888.2 (Nov. 1965)

MHIS
REPORT TO THE COURT ~ (CONTINUED) PAGE 4
PURSUANT TO COMMITTEE PROCEEDINGS

: RISRTIENT 'S5 HAME MULLAN, Laurence P. INSTIT. Matteawan State Hosp.
: IDENT, NO, 117-99-13

VIII., MHIS SUMMARY

terview with Patient

The patient was interviewed at Matteawan State Hospital on October 14, 1971,
at which time he was advised of his rights pursuant to the Appointment of
Committee proceedings which include the right to a hearing and the right to
representation by counsel privately engaged by the patient.

The patient stated he had no objection to the Appointment of Committee. He
indicated he had no personal preference for that Committee, but desires that
the Court appoint "an attorney with a criminal background*, The patient in-
dicated a high degree of interest in the Appointment of Committee, asking
several questions concerning the rssponsibility of the Committese, how his
funds would be preserved and to whom the Committee would be accountabls.

Interview with attending Psychiatrist;:

The patient's attending. psychiatrist, Dr. M. Friedman, was interviewed on
October 14, 1971, at which time Dr. Friedman stated that he considered the
patient to be incompstent and because of his pressent mental illness, unable
to make any decisions concerning his finances. Patient was described as
emotionally unstable and therefore unable to make a decision as to who would
best represent his interests. It is the Doctor's opinion that the patient
will attempt to seek someone whom he can manipulate. The Doctor described
the patient as being immature with poor judgment and lack of insight. At
times, his behavior is seclusive and inappropriate. The patient evidences
the features of a Schizoid parsonality,

Alternatives to Hospitalization;

(a) Patient's estate and available income:

The patient is being considered as a distributee nf the estates of :
his mother and father. The total value of these estates is approximately . é-?3¢
$52,000.00. The patiant also has approximately $206.72 in a savings account, i c
The hospital records list no other assets for the patient,

(b) Availability of other appropriate setting:

The patient has been indicted on two counts of Murder and is prese:.tly
in the custody of the Department of Corrsction of Matteawan State Hospital ‘
pursuant to an Order of Commitment of Defendant Incapable of Standing Trial {
and a designation of that correctional institution as placement of the :
patient, :

{(c) Suitability of patient to enjoy or fit into such proposed appropriate %
setting; f

Since the patient is a defendant considered incapable of understanding
the charges against him or aiding in his defense, he must remain in the in-
stitution designated by the Commigssioner of Mental Hygiene until such time

(CONTINUED) ~ {
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Jo-888,2 (Nov. 1965)
MH1S
REPORT TO THE COURT « (CONTINUED) PAGE 3
PURSUANT TO COMMITTEE PROCEEDINGS

PATIENT'S NAME  NULLAN, laurence P. INSTIT. Matteawan State Hosp.
. V JDENT, RO, 117-99-13

V.  MEDICAL SUMMARY OF HOSPITAL RECORD

The patient was first admitted to the DBellevue Prison Ward after being charged
with killing both of his parents. Prior to that time, thc hospital records
only list visits to the Bronx consultation Center by the patient with his
pare nts,

In mental examination on November 16, 1970 at Bellevue, Drs. A. Pontius and
Jay Harris described the patient as having a markedly flattened facial
expression without expression of any feelings except for mild embarrassment.
patient admitted to “hearing his thoughts aloud at times”. However, it was
: felt that his sense of reality testing was good enocugh sc that he still

* realized that they were his thoughts. No other evidence of hallucinations
was elicited. Patient was described as being in such a state of insanity as
to be incapable of understanding the charge, procesdings or of making his
defense.

On December 8, 1970, Justice Peter A. Quinn signed an Order of Commitmsnt of
pefendant Incapable of Standing Trial. Om December 17, 1970, Dr. C. Stam-
atovich, Assistant Commissionsr of the Department of Mental Hygiene, designated
Matteawan State Hospital to receive the patient, He was admitted there on
December 23, 1970. At the time of admission, the patient was described as
cooperative, emotionally flat, denying hallucinations and suicidal ideation.

He admitted to heavy drinking and spisodes of violence. patient was generally
seclusive.

In mental examination on December 24, 1970, patient was able to describe the
events culminating in his being charged with the murder of his parents. At
that time, the patient also admitted that he had been drinking heavily. The
patient's orientation, remote and recent memory, retention and recall and
abstract thinking were described as preserved., His insight and judgment were
impaired, Patient admitted to occasional suicide thoughts and a previous
suicidal attempt just prior tc his arrest, The medical examination revesled
two recent sutured linear scars on the dorsal aspect of his left forearm.
However, he denied suicidal ideations at the time of his examination.

In the clinical note of January 5, 1971, the patient was described by Dr. E. R.
peterson as having difficulty in expressing his emotions except explosively.

He felt people were against him and his fear turned to hatred. It was the
Doctor's opinion that he had a certain amount of fear but no hostility. He
was considered to have difficulty in interpersonal relations and did not trust
his friends.

vi. CURRENT PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSIS AND PROGNOSIS
The current psychiatric diagnosis is SCHIZOPHRENIA, PSEUDO, NEUROTIC TYPE, i
COLORED WITH ALCOHOL. On October 14, 1971, Dr. M. FPriedman confirmed the
patient's current diagnosis and indicated that the prognosis is guarded.

\'2 % DATES SEEN BY HOSPITAL DOCTORS

Since admission, the patient has Leen seen on a regular basis by the Medical
Staff. Patient was last seen at length on August 4, 1971, Patient is presentlyj:
h recoiving no psychothropic medication. He is described as friendly and co- :
operative, He does not present a management piroblem.

{CONTINUED) et s et i




JC-888.2 (Nov. 1965)

MHIS
REPORT TO THE COURT -~ (CONTINUED ) PAGE 2
PURSUANT TO COMMITTEER PROCEEDINGS

TPATIENT'S MAME  MULLAN, Laurence P. TNSTIT. Matteawan State Hosp.

_IDENT, WO,  117-99-13

his brother until he felt able to do so.
Iv, EDUCATION, VOCATION, BACNGROUND AND RESOURCES

This 18-year old male was born on July 5, 1953 in the Bronx, N, Y. The
patient‘s relation with his parents is described as mediocre. Prior to August,
1969, he attend the Bronx Consultation Center with his parents. He also
attsnded thres or four sessions with the School psychiatrist while in the

9th and 10th Grades. Larry dropped out of school in the second year of High
8chool when he found himself unable tu concentrate on his studies and was
failing most of his courses. In the 8 or 9 months following this, he remained
at home mors and more and became fearful of leaving the house. The patient's
Older brother, who is now 28, was married approximately thrwe years ago. At
that time, the rate of his behavior deterioration began to increase. Prior

to the events that lead to his hospitalization, the patient had episodes of
rage in which he would throw furniture and attack his parents. The patient
engaged in a number of prarks. Some of these involved his ham radio, of which
he is an operator. When the patient noticed that the transmitting power of
his radio had diminished, he became convinced that a number of neighborhood
people had stolen his antenna.  Also included in the episodes of his mischief
were incidents of dropping bags of water and bottles on pecple’'s heads. Ap~
proximately 9 months prior to his arrest, he became totally seclusive and
would not leave the house at all.

For approximately 2 years prior to his admission, the patient engaged in a
heavy intake of alcohol. There is no indication that he abusad dangerous
drugs nor is there any record of criminal arrest prior to the current
charges which lead to his hospitalization.

Resources:

The schedule provided MHIS by the Attorney General's Office lists the patient’s
resources as follows:

l. Social Security Payments

2. Dollar Savings Bank, Grand Concouipse, Bronx, N, Y. 10458
Account #591 756 0 -~ Balance $206.72

3. One-half interest of the $50,000.00 estate of mother and father

On October 22, 1971, Mrs. C. Kirby, Patient Rescurce Agent at Matteawan State
Hospital, indicated that there is no listing in the hospital records of the
patient’s receiving either Social Security benefits or Veterans Adwinistration
benefits. It should be noted that the hospital file contains a letter of
August 6, 1971 from the Veterans Administration Regional Office, 252 7th Avenue,
New York, N, Y. 10001 indicating that the patient is the son of a veteran

and requesting that Matteawan State Hospital forward a complete current
hospital report.

In telephone conversation on October 22, 1971, Leoc E. Goodvi.n, Esq,, attorney
for the Estates of Patrick and Loretta Mullan, parents of the patient, in~
dicated that the assets of the estate have Laen liquidated into cash with a
total value of approximately $52,000.00,

(CONTINUED)
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C . ALFRED BESUNDER, Director
* Mental Healtlh Information Service
o Second Judicial Department
%c-888.1 (Nov. 1965)
REPORT TO THE COURT PURSUANT TO

—COMMITTEE_PROCEEDINGS

PATIENT'S NAME

MULLAN, laurence P. {Age: 18)
T0t . SUPREME ___ COURT

AROMX  COUNTY 117~99-13 Matteawan Stat-
DA O XDAYSSYON | CORRERT ~ SMiSS:
FROM: ;t::ﬁ\!- %‘l‘:nnca 12/23/70 ¢ n.r, Sec. 662 b
"NXKE ARD ABDRESS OF
~B8cond. pepartment
Address: -

[RAME AND ADDRESS 7 PATIENT'S PSYCHIATRIST, IF ANY |
Matteawan State Hospital

Bsacon, New York
EFRT

1. COURT ACTION

The present application on the petition of Dr. W. {. Johmston, Director of
Natteawan State Hospital, is for an Order adjudging the above-named patient
to be unable to conduct his personal or business affairs, and appointing a
Committee of the Person and Property of said patient pursuant to the pro=
visions of Article SA of the Mental Hygiene Law.

This Report was prepared by Loren Marlowe, MEIS Counselor of the Mantal
Heslth Information Service, Second Judicial Department, for the purpose of
furnishing the Court with pertinent facts to aid in its determination.

The motion is returnable on the 29th day of October, 1971, at 9:30 A. H.,
Speciasl Term, Part I, Bronx County Supreme Court Houss, in the Borough of
Bronx, City of New York.

1I. EVENTS LEADING TO HOBPITALIZATION

On Decerber 8, 1970, an Order for Commitment of Defendant Incapable of Standing

Trial, pursuant to Section 662 b of the Code of Criminal Procedure, was signed by

Boripeter A. Quinn of the Supreme Court of New York County. Pursuant to that

Order, Dr. C. Stamatowich, Assistant Commissioner of the Department of Mental
+ Hygisene, on December 17, 1970 designated Matteswan State Hospital as the

' correctional institution for placement of the patient., The patient was ad-

mitted to said institution on December 23, 1970.

i At the time of admission, the patient was described as cooperative, coherent,
velevant, rormally productive and somewhat apprehensive,

ITI. MARITAL STATUS AND FAMILY

Patient is single., Both of the patient's parents are now deceased. The
putient's nearest relative is his brother, James F. Mullan, who resides at
6231 Broadway, New York, N, Y.

MHIS has not followed the usual procedure of notifying known relatives of the
proceedings for the Appointment of Committee in this case. The hospital
records at Matteawan State Hospital contain a request received by the hospital
from the patient’'s sister-in-law that her husband ies not to be contacted con-
cerning any matters involving the patient. Hrs. Mullas indicates that her
husband sxperienced severe psychological stress upon the murder of his mother
and father alleged to have been committed by the patient. In sesking
psychological treatment, Mr. Mullan was advised to desist from contact with

*”
« PRl £
e, Earw) | (CONTINUED)
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SUPREME COURT OF THE ZTATE OF NEW YORK

’COUNTY OF BRONX
- e e o e s o an W S e - - b e . x
I. the Matter of the Ju lic.al Settlement
the Final Account of SIDNEY EISEN,
~ommittee of the Persona:n ' Property of
REPORT OF

GUARDIAN AD LITEM

LAURENCE P. MULLAN,
Index No. 1627/1971

a Patient at Matteawan State Hospital f: l l— EE [)
___________________________ oy SPECIAL TERM PART I
JuL 131972

TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK:SQPREHEEUURIBaggxcg'

I, MIRIAM M. ROBINSON, Esq., Guardian ad
Litem appointed to protect the interests of the above named
patient in this accounting proceeding, do hereby report as ¥

follows:

The Proceeding

The above entitled proceeding was instituted
by SIDNEY EISEN, Esq., Committee of LAURENCE P. MULLAN, and ths
petition requests the following relief:

1. fThe judicial settlement of the

Schedules of the final account of the Com-
mittee;

2. Fixing statutory commis ions due
to the committee;

3. Granting reasonable ¢ .mpensation
to the attorney-committee for 1-gal services;

4. Direciing that the balance be pald
to the Substitute Committen.




-

The Incomgetent

LAURENCE P. MULLAN, the incoupetent, is a patient
at Matteawan State Hospital, having been admitted therein
on or abocut the 23rd day of pecember, 1970, pursuant to an
order made and entered in the office of the Cclerk of this

Court by Hon. PETER A. QUINN, on pecember 8, 19740.

puyr- :4nt to an order made and entered on November
23, 1971, by Bon. GEORGE STARKE, & Justice of this Court,
SIDNEY EISEN was duly ;ppointed Committee of LAURENCE P. MULLAN,
the patient herein. Thereafter, pursuant to an order duly
made and entered by Hon.ARDREW B. TYLER on April 28, 1972,
the Committee was granted leave to resign, to file his AcC-
count and to move for a judicial settlement of his Account.
pursuant to the said order, the committee filed his Account
in the offi:e of the Clerk of this Court on May 15, 1972,
served copies of the said Account upon the Attorrey General
of the State of New York and upon the guardiar ad litem

herein.

The final accaunt filed by the spemittee shows the
origin of the funds of the patient as paving been received
from the proceeds cf a group iife insurance policy igsued
on the "aife of LORETTA L. MULLAN, vhe mother of the patient,
and one-halfl (1723 of the unpaid compensation due to the
said LORCTTA L. MULLAN, the mother of the patient. These
fu, .. WEIe received by the committee and are reflectad in

Sehedule A of the Acscount.




Schedule A~1 of the Account ceantains a gtate-
ment of the interest earned on the savings account in the At~

lantic Bank of New York, which interest is in the sum »f $110.34.

Schzule B of the Account contains a statement
of the disbursements made by the Committee, which consists of
a premium in the sum of $115.00 for the bond, and costs allowed
to the Matteawan State Hospital in the sum of $25.00, pursuant

tc the order appointing the Committee.

I find the schedules to be correct and the

payments reasonable, proper and necessary.

Schedule C contains a recapitulation showing
a balance on hand in the sum of$11,281.67, consisting of
funds on deposit in the sum of'$10,510.04 in the Atlantic Bank
of New York, which is in a savings account, and the sum of
$671.63, the balance in the checking account with the Chemical

Bank.

.Schedule 0 sets forth the outstandinq‘claims
of the patient, which consists of a one-~half (172} interest
in th: estate of his.metﬁer and father, and paymenﬁs due to
him from the Social Security Board snd Survivors Annuity 7

Board.

On the 13th day of June, 1872, the Committee

appeared at wy office, at which time ! examined the bank state

ments and the szavings nassbook and verified the existence of

the assets on the terminal date of the Account.




|
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I hereby report that all of the assets
listed by the Committee a8 assets on hand ig correct, as

set forth in Schedule C.

I examined the computation .f oommissions
in Schedule ¢ and find that the commissions have been pro-
perly computed Pursuant to statute, Accordingly, I recog-
mend that the commissions be.allowed-to the Committee in

the sum of $456.87,

As to the Pee Regquested by the
Attorney—Committee

1 have examined the affirmation of services
of the attorney-committee and find that he has fully per-
formed all of the duties required by him as Committee and
that he has éerscnally Prepared all of the schedules of the
Final Account, the motion to settle the account ang the pro-
Cceedings for its.finél conclusion, Accordingly, I recommend
that fair ang reasonable compensation be allowed to the at-

torney—commlttee.

Conclusions tendations

I respectfully Teport that 1 have no objection

G the judicial sertiement of the aceount of the attarney-

committee as £ileq herein,
i tecommend the allowanve of statutory com-

MIEBIONG and reusorabie Comnansatiaon to the attorneywcommi{t&@‘




T recommen. that the balance remaining

shall be paid to the gubgtitute committee.

Dated: WNew York, New York
éuéé /7. 1972 Respectfully submitted,

.

Airiam M. Robinson
Guardian-ad-Litem
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N BY ATTORNEY

The undersigned, an aitorney admitted to practice in the courts of New York State, centifies that the within
has been compared by the undersigned with the original and
found 10 be a true and complete copy. E

Dated: RTRTT . TTTPRO

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF ATTORNKY'S APFIRMATION

The undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the courts of New York State. shows: that deponent is

the attorney (s} of record for

in the within action; that deponent has read the foregoing

and knows the contents thereal; that the same is true to deponent’s own ‘nowledge. except as o the matters therein
stated 1o be alleged on information and belief, and that as to those matters deponent believes it to be true. Deponent
further says that the reason this verification is made by deponent and not by

The grounds of deponent’s belief as to all m;!ters not stated upon deponent’s knowledge are as follows:

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing stalcinents are true, 5 sder the penalties f perjury.

Dated:
STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF S e {NDIVIDUAL VERIVICATION
, being duly sworn, deposes and says that
deponent is the in the within action; that deponent has
read the foregoing and knows the cont~ats thereof; that

the same is true to deponent’s own knowledge, except as to the matlers therein stated to be alleged on information and
belief, and that as o thosc matters deponent Jieves it to be true.

Sworn to befcre me, this day of . 19 o e e oo
STATE OF NEW YORK. COUNTY OF . " cwg‘_‘f_lg_r’_
, being duly swoin, deposes and sa;s that deponent is the
of the < arparation
named in the within action; that deponent has read the foregoing ’

and knows the contents thereof; and that the same is frue to deponent’s own knowledge, except as to the matters theréin
stated to be alleged upon informati~a and belief, and as to those matters deponent believes it to b true.

This verification is made by deponent hecause

isa corporation. Deponent is an officer thereof, 1o-wat. ds

The grounds of deponent’s belief as o all matters not stated upon deponent’s knowledge are as follows:

Swarn 1o before me. this day of 19

STATE OF NES YORK, COUNTY OF S - . A3 FIDAVIT OF BEBVICE BY MAIL

rovy

that deponent is At is over 18 veurs of age avd yesides at
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FingersTRIN & ROBINSON
COUNSELIORS AY Law

16 EasT 40™ STREERT
New YORK, N Y. 10016

MURgay B1LL 3 5108

August &4, 1972

Clerk of Special Term, Part I
Supreme Court, Bronx County
Grand Concourse and 161st Street
Bronx, New York

Dear Sir: RE: Matter of Laurence P. Mullan

Confirming my telephone conversation with
you yesterday re the above, I am waiving any compensa-
tion in this matter.

My services were limited to an examination
for the report and account of the retiring committee,
This has been accomplished and my report filed, 1

. #2ek no compensation therefor,

As an Officer of the Court and in the
light of the limitations of this estate and the 1imit- o
ation of my own services in the matter, I shall make -
no further incursions,

Respectfplly yours,

kR v

ol PR T e
MMR:1s Miriaw M. Robinson
cc: Sidney Eisen, Esq. }i" A
401 Broadway i L U
\ New York, N.Y.10013 i oy
\ Toown




PINRELSTEIN & ROBINSON|
8
100 EAST 230%™ STREET

New York. X Y. 10016

B R

ATTF TION: Ms.

Clerk of Special Term, Part I
Supreme Court, Bronx County
Grand Concourse and l6lst
Bronx, New York

®auline McDonough

St.
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To: SIDNEY EISEN - Statutory commissions ;I{J‘f?‘?
To: SIDMEY EISEN, Esq., for legal services t".z'.
Sax  MIRIAM R. ROBINSON, Guardian ad Litem
Zos—legat-services- $ M
AL c4407H44uL¢Slcan~
- and it is further '

ORDEXED that the balance remaining shall be
paid over to SELIG LENEFsKY, BEsq. of 277 Broadway, New York
City, mx&k.mﬁ'ﬂgf L s £11ing she
designation of the Clerk of this Court, the issuance of the

commission in d'un form of law, pursuant to Article 5A of the
Mental Hygiene Law, and it i further |

ORDERED, that upon making the payments herein-
before directed to be made,
celled checks for the sane,
& DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND 11 be discharged from any and
all further liability as to all matters embraced in the final
account filed herein, and an/order to that effect may be

filing the receipts or can~
t SIDNEY EISEN and PIDELITY

entered without further notice.

ENTER,




